(a) Insert full name(s)
and address(es} of the
admenistrator(s)

(b) Insert place of
meeting
(c) Insert date of meeting

*Delete as applicable

(d} Give detalls of the
madifications (if any)

(e)insert ime and date of
adjourned meeting
(f) Details of other
resolutions passed

Form 2.23B(CH)
In accordance with Schedule B1, paragraph 53(2) of the Insoclvency Act 1986

The Insclvency Act 1986

Notice of result of meeting of Creditors

Name of Company Company number

Kapak Foods Limited 06508719 X

Court case number
3021 of 2015

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Manchester District Registry

{full name of court)

1\We (a)

Ben Woolrych Russell Stewart Cash
FRP Advisory LLP FRP Adwvisory LLP
7th Floor 7th Floor

Ship Canal House
98 King Street

Ship Canal House
98 King Street
Manchester Manchester
M2 4WU M2 4wWU

s A |

on (¢) 29 October, 2015 at which 19/11/2015 #4
= COMPANIES HOUSE
*1—Proposalsirevised proposals-were-approved -
*Q4J674PM"
. Qla 31/10/2015
2 Proposals/revised proposals were modified and approved #140
p prop PP COMPANIES HOUSE

The modifications made to the proposals are as follows -

(d)

1 The company will move from Adrmirustration to Liquidation within 4 months of the creditors
meeting Ligudation may be CVL in accordance with S83 Sch B1 or a compulsory hiquidation
under R 4 7(7) as the admrmustrator deems appropriate

2 The Administrators should pursue the director to the fullest extent for repayment of the
directors’ and associated company’s loan, for the benefit of creditors

23—Fhepropesals-wererejested
24 The-rmeehngwas-adiourmed-to{e)-
*5 Other resolutions (f)

* Forthe acceptance of the resolution that the Administrators' pre-appointment fees, costs
and expenses as detalled in Appendix E of the Joint Administrators’ Proposals be paid
as an expense of the Administration

s The Joint Administrators’ fees plus VAT to be approved on the following bases

The Joint Administrators’ fees plus VAT should be approved, for those aspects of the
assignment included in the fees estimate contained in the Administrators’ proposals, on a
time cost basis charged at the charge out rates prevailling at the time the work 1s
undertaken, capped at the sum set out in the fees estimate without further approval
The fees estimate together with a schedule of current charge out rates are set out in
Appendix D of the Administrators’ proposals.

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Lirmited, Glasgow




The Joint Admmistrators’ fees plus VAT should be approved Iin part as a fixed fee of
£50,000 n respect of dealing with alf internal admiistrative and planning matters, all
statutory and compliance requirements of the admimstration and communications with
creditors.

+ Mileage can be recharged at the HMRC approved mileage rate prevailing at the time the
mileage was incurred.

s The Joint Administrators’ discharge from liability shall take effect in accordance with
Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 30 days following either the
Company entering iquidation or CVA or filing the notice of moving from administration
to dissolution,

A creditors’ commuttee was not formed

Signed /@/ﬁ‘ﬂ/ '

Jou]{/Adanlstrators/
Dated Sof IC9ﬁ S,
v
Contact Details-
You do not have to give any contact Ben Woolrych
information in the box opposite but If FRP Advisory LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to 7th Floor
contact you if there 1s a query on the Ship Canal House
form 98 King Street
Manchester
M2 4WU
The contact information that you give 0161 833 3344
will be visible to searchers of the DX Number DX Exchange

- sk~ rmamArAd

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
e | Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

’ AO8 31/10/2015 #265
COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




GT0C 4240100 6
sjesodo.d ,S101e1SIUIWPY JUIO[ YL

uoneljsiujwpy ux - pajiwi] spood yedey

AlOS|ADY
E
: ,




900z suonenbay (Juswie|dwz
JO UO1IE1014) sBUBjEHapUn Jo JaJsuel) Ayl

J1 SuUBROT SSAUISNG JOj pund 1S3M YUON YL
d71 pund Aynb3 pue ueo Sp|sASSISl
PRI S20IIBS [eruRL AQqlg

3d yjueg Jopueues

SWI0ISND) g SNUIADY WH

19pioH sBieyD Buneotd BuiAnend

20[PRI4 ADUBAJOSUT JO JUSLURIEYS
uawabueLy Atejunjop Ausdwo)
uonepinbry Alejunjop S10ypaud

d11 Aiosiapy
dtid JO YseD UemaIS (jassny pue YoAljaopm usg

uofjes|wWpY Ul - pajiwr spood yedey)
d11 AOSIADY i

adni
194MN
A3
Aqqig
Japuejues
JUWH
HO4D

dis

vAD

1w

SI0jeAIS|UlIpY UL
Auedwio) syt
did

:podad siy3 uj pasn aq Aewu suopejALqqe Buimoljos syl

AlOsiaApY

ddd

sfesodold siajensiurupy syl

PR spood dedey
S0 Uofjensjuiupe-aud Jo 3npayps '3
soeino b dyd e
IeWSz 0] .
Adjod JuowasIngsip dud @
USNELBPUN 90 0 OM JO Aloling e
JUSWSILIS SWODNE pajewnsy e
s93e1 Jno
abueyd pue SUSWASINGSIP ‘5)S00 AU ,SIOIRASILILPY JO 3NPaYPs ‘a
9T =0010e.d
ADUSAJOSU] JO JUBSLLIDIEIS YIIM SDUBPICOIR U) SI0Y|paLs 03 DINSOJRSH] o)
IUNCIOY sJUBWAR ' 51dj30aYy ,SI101e3SILIWpY *q
uonesSIUIWPY a4y pue Auedwio) au Jrode yoneuLloju| Aoynes v
us3u0) Xipuaddy
SI03IpauL J0) BLUODINO Pajews] b
$]s00 uoRENS|UWpY
-3id puR SJUBLISINGSIP ‘UONRIDUNLLDY SIOIRNSIUILIPY 34) ‘e
UORENSIUILIPY 3L JO PNPLeD 4
UOMINPOJU] ‘T
Jud3uo) UORORS

SUOILIADIC(E PUe SIUSIU0)




AlOSIADY

cadd

siesodasd SINesuLpY syl
{uonegsiurupy UL) PRI spood yedey

‘97 dIS UM dUepIcoe U] J xipuaddy je payoene JuaWlels
3y} Ul Ino 395 ate ‘Aueduion ayl JO SIONPID DY) JO IS3I33U| 1A J[RISAO BY) Ul 3q
0} paJapisuad sem ) Aym Bujpnpu) ‘aogid Bupjey uojpesueg sIyy pue Siojelsiujwpy
3y Jjo jusuguiodde 3y u) pAYNSAL JBY) SIUAAD 3R JO S|P (I} Yum 13y3eboy
Auedwon ayy BuipreBal uogeuuoyul punosbiyoeg -s:0RLSIUJWPY UIOL 3y AQ STOZ
194010 T uo papraya sem Auedwio) ayj JO $19SSe UIEID pue SSoulsng sy Jo Jjes

‘v Xipuaddy je
paplaold §) uonegsiuwpe auyy pue Auedwor) ayy Jnoqe UOREULIOJU| AIOYMR)S UjRLRD)

'986T S9[My AduaAjosUT U pue 986T PV Aduaajosul
ay; o} 1g snpayds Jo b ydelbeled M adueploxoe U] sioypssd o) siesodosd
40 JUBWIYL)S ,SIojels|UiUpY a4y Sullo) ‘ssolpuadde sy yiim 1aU3a60) UsSWNoop Syl

*SI0JRNSIUIWPY Juiof se pAuiedde Bujeq yseD Hemals {jessny
pue YdAlloopm usg yum uopeqsjujwpe passjua Aueduiod au ‘STOZ 429010 T U0

uoRNPOUT °T




*SI03IpaL> 0] Wodal 1XBU BY) ulIM papiacid 3q ([|m SuoRdD|joD uo s3epdn uy

*33uejeq Bujpueisino Aue ansind pue JUN0IE BY) MBIASI 0 UORUSIL) SJOJRLS|UJLLIPY
[0 SYY S| I "JUNGIOE URO| SJO1JAUP UMBIDIBAD UB {|BJ9p OS2 SIUNOXE 3yl

‘ajepdoudde se 1qap oYy ansind pue aouejeq
Sy Aedas 0y Ayed pajeposse s Jo Ayjiqe sy S3eBRsaAUl (M SIoleLSIUJWPY YL

*ueoy siy) 4o} sjueienb jeuostad e papjaold
sey Jopaug sy) Ijedlpy] sunoxoe Aioniers auyy !Aued pajeposse ue o) papiaosd
ueoj e 03 spiebaus u YZETF pamo sem Auedwod ayj jusunuodde jo :jep ey uo

"uonoe
Jaypng Bupye) 03 Joud swiepd s,Auedwo) sy Jo SHIBLL B} MBI [|ImM pue Auedwio]) au
Joj Bupoe S1039)j0S 3y} PaORIUGD SARY SIOJRLS|UILPY L JeUR LULUCD JSASMOL ued |

*SoaA0091 Bsipledoal Aw ) se podal siy} UM Wiep siyl Jo sjieep
Bujpiaosd asodoud Jou op T !syy0ud jo Ss0) 1o wiep [eba] Gujobuo ue sey Auedwo) sy

{open uou) s103q3q
3]es 8Y) Wou} papn|oXa s1essy

*SI0NRAIS|UWIPY
oy} Jo uolsiasadns ay) Japun fo6PI) S 19100 0} SNURUOD (M JSSEYING BYL

NOZO'1F AR POIDACDDI SWNS AUR JOj SIOJRISIUILIDY 34 03 %405 o

pue 0Z0'TF MO[Eq PUe 0063 SA0GR SWNS 10} SIOJRLSILIWPY 31 O} 9%600T  »
ISMOJ|0) e UoIRISpISusY Juabunuod
e pue uopesspisucd T Aeg JO YO06F 104 plos sem Jabps| Joigep sAuedwio) syl

AtOS|APY

i

5e50d04d SIQERSUNUPY 3L
{uonensiwpy UL} pagr] spood yedey|

HTE8F PII1RI0] S0uRjeq JUSLLR[SS SsOYM ‘PRI SEOJAIRS jepuRUL Aqqlg (RIm
paJope) sem pue Wi TF ps)je3o) Juaunujodde uo sabpat J01gap speyy pasaidde auy |

{(epen) simgqeq

"uonoesuURy SR JO [ISP JAYUNY J0j D XIpuaddy 03 J8)91 pjnoys
SI03IpRID "STOZ 42q0P0 T uo Jusunuiedde siciensiuwpy ay3 uimotjo Ajpaelpaww
pajsjdwiod sem paIWIT oedpood 03 S19SSe UMD pue SSIUSNG AU} JO B[ES VY

SJOSSY pue SsaUisng ay] JO LS
9]Ep 0] SUOHPE ,SIC]RJSIUWpPY Jutor oYL

*Auedwio) ayy Jo SIOIPAD JO SIS 159G
[IJ3A0 BY] Ul 2q 03 PRJIP|SUC SBM PUB SSIUBISWNIID 3y3 |8 Ul 9|geujeiqo Ajgeuosead
1539 SyY1 sem 20ud BleS BN 18yl pue paAlIyde 29 0F dA0qe paynusp) asodind
Aoymess sy ajgeus im (D xipuaddy uj pajielap) UojPRSURL BUY JRLY LUILOD UBD |

"payw yordpood 03 §TOZ J2GOPO T U0 PoI9[dLOD Sem 513sse UIpLSD
pue $52UISNq dY) ||9S O} UOMQDBSURL 2 SICHPRLD J0) SUORES!|ES) SS|UIXEW O JOPIO UL

‘paASIyoR 3 JIm ‘(uonensiupupe ul Bupg
354y noym) dn-punom usaq pey Auedwod ay3 Jt ARl 3G PiNOM UBL) 3joyMm e se
s10)paL s, Auedwo) au} 104 NS JaYjaq e (q) oAIR[qO 1oL pabesiaua ‘iaaamoy ‘S| 31

‘Auedwio)
343 jo uomisod [R1cuRUY DY) 0] SNP JJGRASIYDR J0U S ‘uleouco Buob e se Auedwod

ay3 anasad 03 Huisg ‘988T PV Aouaajosul 3y} 03 1d anpayds Jo (T)e ydesbeied u)
pajiegep se ‘uonensjuiupe ay3 Jo (e} 2ADDIGO Jey) JOPISU0Y SI0JRASIILIPY JUIOr BU |

UORESIUIWPY U JO AAII(GO YL

uonessiuIvIpy 2y3 jo 0npuo) 'z




*9Jep pud dRewoine Yy 03 Joud
Papnjaued aq [)|m uoRRS|U|WPY 83 J8Y) Pajeddijue S) 3] UCHRULIO] JUIIND UO paseq

"pauinbau se unod sy3 03 uonedyidde Aq J6u0) 40 SYUOW SAPMY 0] dn o) SIOYPAD
DU} JO WISSUOD YIIM Papualxa 3G ued popad s[y *siojens|ujupy ay3 jo Juaunujodde
JO 2]ep Y] WOy SLUOW A[BM) JaYR Aljeanewone pus f[im uoleiRsiuupy ayi

uopensiuiwpyY aiy] jo pus syl

‘sicjejsjujwpy 2y Aq eeudesdde pawassp
U3YM pus ue 03 uopeAsifwpe 3y Bulq pue s3suddxe uoReSIuiLpE R Aed e
pue !0} papusye ale siapew aouejdwod pue AIONGeIS R 2UNSUT .
-uofjepinb A1ejuniop ,SI0HpaL)
2 0} uonisueq Jo uojiedjidde Unod e YBnoJy} SICYPRID PRINSAsUN ) PUSpIAIP
B 3)RY|D.) 40 UBd paqiosald Y] SINGLASIP PUB SI0JIPaJd JO SWIRPD By) satby
‘a)qeoydde
isym SIopRR |epuaseseid pue padndss BY) O] SUORESERI JNQINSK] e
!s|esodoud asay) 0} [@uappuy; asodind Aue
JO 10 ‘sjasse asoLy] JO suocnesieal ayy asixew 4o Auedwo) ayy JO Sjasse aug
anasaud pue 1oagoad g0 uojensiuiwpe ay Jo asodind ay3 aas|yde 0} Joplo
Ul JuSIpadxa JO JYqRNSSP JSPISUCO UONRIISIP J|3U3 U] ASU} SB SIOJRnS|UIWpY
juior se siamod JEy) (e BspIaxe Afessudb pue sBuiy] yons (@ o e
rAuedwio) ay) 0) se01AI8s 10 spoob paijddns sey Jo sa1jddns jeu Auedwod
10 uuy ‘uossad Aue Jo Auedwo) ay) Jo JB0IYC S3ULIOY JO JS010 Aue Buipnpu)
'asiMIDUI0 40 33eU03 U] Jaiiaym Auedwiod Jo sw.y ‘uostad Aue jsujebe aaey
Aew Auedwo? ayy 3eyy swiep Aue ansind ‘sjeudosdde yi ‘pue SieBpssAul e
{s1oq1ipald jo Jyouaq
3Ly 4oy spasoosd 3say Jo aleys S,UORBNSILIWPY U} BULISACOD] 0) MIIA B L)IM
S§S8UISNG 3UJ JO 3[es 5i) JO Med Se Pjos SI0JqIP Spe.} AU JO UOIDI(JeD JOUs
{sueo| Aped payrauuod
pue wyep |ebsy bupbuo ayy Bujaq siasse buuewsy s,Auedwon ay) aseoy .

AlOSiApY

cd

s[esodald SIQEQSIUILIPY L)
(uonens|upy UL) pAIRUN Spood Jede

‘lum Aayy “dejnojed uf ruonensjuiupe sy jo asodind ay) aaspyoe a3 Auedwios sy}
4o Apadoud pue ssausnq ‘siieyle auy) abeuew 03 ANURUOD IM SIOJRRSIIUPY JUIOL UYL

Hodoa siyy Bugmopjo} passasfosd og 0] siopew

*9jqissod se uoos se sl 1PeJUoD Isedjd ‘9)e1se S J0J SOLIDACII
jenuazod Suipsebay uoneuliojyy sAey 10 ‘papnpuod uIaq sey ssauisng s,Auedwod
9} Yorym ui Aem auyy Buiprebal SUIsIU0D 10 UONBULIOJL) AUR 3ABY NOA JT *J0PRUIG 243
40 JoNpuUOD 3 UO S|[PIS PUR UOIRACUU] SSaU(sng 10§ 3335 J0 Aielainas ayg 03 Modau
03 9867 Y uopesylenbs)q s1030041q Auedwo;) Iy Jo suoisiagad au3 J43pun padnbal
e pue ‘paganpuod ualq sey ssauisng sAuedwo) aUY YORM U] ABM U3 JOPISUOD 03
pue sumo Auedwo) ay) $135se Jeym Usiigelsa 03 sanp Aut jo Jed se panbar we I

uopebpisanu) buunbay sioRe

"sauedwo) jo JensiBay a4 YIm Pl 8q (M 3 “PEAISOBI S| SIIBLY JO UBWANEIS
SA0I33IIG A udym pue sy 'q Xipuaddy e pepiacud s) ‘sassauppe pue ssweu
/S1031pa.o Jo 351 @ BuIpnou) pue siojensjuIpy JUIof 243 03 3|Ge|IRAR UORBLLIOJUI W)
patedaud ‘aep jeanvesd 3sa3e| 3L 1o Auedwon ayy Jo uonisod |BRUBUY BY3 SO S|IERA

‘986T 1V AdUBAJOSUT B JO 19 SNPayDs Jo 7t ydeibeled o) Juensind
Slleyy JO JUWRIRIS B Jwqns 0 payse uaaq sey Auedwod ayy JO 1013 SUL

Slieyy Jo Juswialels s.1030241q 3yl

*g Xipuaddy e papnpul
5] JUaWNS uona(dwod e pue pausdo S| JWNCOIR JuRq ,SIOIRNDSIUILPY U3 ISIIym (dT1
A1) $403121j05 [no Aq JopJo Siojensiujwpy au3 03 pjRy Bulsq Joasmoy aJe spuny asay |

*S}a5SE pUk SSBUISI] JO J[es SLR J0) UOIJRISP|SLOD BU)) 210D
0] 39A aAey SIOlRASIUILPY BUJ SB SUOIPPRSURS OU UISG 2ARY 243y] ‘g Xipuaddy
se paypeye s) unoioe Juswided pue sydEdar SJojelIsiUIWPY JuUlor By} o Adoo v

Juncay syjuawied pue sydieooy

uoRERSIUIWPY Y3 JO IPNPUOD T




*Bujzesw ay3 Jo a3ep ayy bujpsoaud Aep ssaujsng Y3 UD UOOU ZT AQ SadYI0 dsalp)
0} pauinal 5q pinoys suuioj 3ap jo jooud pue suuoy Axoud payajdwio) *ploy noA Jeyy
Ayandss Aue Jnoge uoneuLojul A6 pue ‘uuoj Axold pue WL 3qap 0 Jooid pajajdiuod
InoA winjas asesid Bupesw oy j@ pejuesaldal Jo juasasd aq o3 pusiul noA JI

*SI0)|p3LD JO
Bunoaw 8y} Ag paunLL}Ep 3q {|im dA0qe Y] pajuiodde Jou S| SSRGS SIONPAD @ J]

"986T 1V AduaAjosu] 213 0} T4 S[NP3yRS Jo 86 Ydelbeied
YAIM SouRRI0DDR W AJjjIqel| Woy sb.eyasip sIolensiuLpyY 23 Jo [eAosdde syl e
pue fuopensiuwpe auy Jo asuadxe ue se JPw BusRq (3 xipuaddy ul pajiesep)
sasuadxa pue 53500 ‘ssay Juswjujodde-aud siojensiupy ay3 o |eAciddy e
53500
abeajiw 10J SjuBWRSINGSIP SI0JRAS|UIIPY JY) Jo JawAed dy) JO |eAciddy
‘uonelsunwiad SI0JBNSIUWIPY 943 JO SIseq Ayl e

139JIWLWIOD SIojpa.D DU JO Uoljeujuusiap ay) a4nbad
M Bujmoiio) ay3 ‘pajujodde s1 99 WD ,SI0YPILD B ‘SI0)paLd JO Bujlaaw ay Je I
il

AlOSIADY

dad

sjzsodold SINRASIUILPY UL
{uonesuwpy uf) pIIW] Spod- yedex

"DIRIULIOD Siojipals B Jo usujuodde sy e
PUB {SUOREDIPOW JNOYIIM 10 LM ‘sjesodald SIojeasIuiupyY au JO jeaoiddy e

:BUIMOfI0) 3Y) J3pISUD 0} SIOYPaID J(RUS 03 STOZ 49010 6Z 404 986T 1Y ADUBAOSUT
9 O 19 3Npayas Jo 15 ydesbeled topun pajer usaq sey sioyupalo jo Bupsaw y

Si0}pa.d Jo Bunos

‘paacidde ase sjesodoud ssayj aiojeq pue sjesodosd aseayy jo 1dinoas sy Jaye
opeuw st uoneujwou a1 Jeyy papmosd ‘rojepinbn pasodoud sy se uosiad Juaseyip
e Sjeujwou Aew SI03PaId ‘9g6T SOINY ADUIAOSUT B} PUB 986T 1Y AJUDAOSUT B}
03 14 aNpayds Jo (e)(£)e8 ydeibeied 03 Juensing "wal Jo auo Aue o || Aq suop aq
Aew sioepinbr Juior ay3 Aq suop aq 03 198 AUy "YSED HEMB]S [[9SSNY pue YoALoom
usg 5q 03 24e siolepinbr Jujor pasodaud ayy ‘Jozepinb] e SRUILLIOU J0U SICYPRLD
93 pinoys '9g6T PV Adueosu] 3y 0} Tg anpayas Jo £8 ydesbesed & juensing

“Auedwo) ay) 4o dn Buipum Alosindwiod
9y} Joj I8plo [ejjuenbasucd e yIm pua ue 0} ucpensiujwpy ay) Buuq o) Joplo
ue Joj 986T 1Y ASUSA|OSUT D1 O T dNPayYIs jo 67 ydelbeled o3 Juensind unos
3y uornad M SI0RRRSILIWPY dy3 ‘vopepinbr] Jaua o) Auedwon aiy o) sjepdosdde
1S S1 3 NG ‘SI0YPaLd Paundasun Sy) 03 S{geJiRAR SWO3RG J0U PUIPIAIP & pioys

“IAD ol Auedwod ayy aoejd o sda)s axe) logeseLy
M siojensiuiupy 8y ‘oleuads SR U "986T 10V ADUDAIOSUL 3y} 03 T8 SNPAYPS
Jo £8 ydeubrieg 03 uensind JAD OJUI LORESIUILIPY WOLJ A0 0} Auediuo) ayy 10y
syendosdde aq jim 3 ‘(Wed paquosald au3 Jo snuA AQ URY) SSYI0) SI03|PaID Palndasun
941 0} d|qejieA. W0I2Q ((IM PUSPIAIP B 1B} M3IA L JO 2uB SIOJRISIUJWPY By} JI

"PAAOSSIP 3] 0) paleep 3 Jim Auedwio) au3 3an0uU By 4o Buly
9y} JaYe SYUOW 3L pue pud ue 03 uopenRsiuIWpy ay Buliq 03 986T 1Y ASUDA[OSUT
31 0} 19 3ANPayas Jo +8 ydelbeied yaIm souepiodoe vy sajuedwo) Jo Jensibey auy
0} @2)0U & puds |m Aay) sjepdosdde Jou s uopepinbp OjUl UORRASIUIWPY Y} WOy
X UR JBY) JIpISUCD 0S|e A3Y3 J) 40 ‘SI03)PaL PaUNdBsUN Sy O3 UOANGIASIP B Junad
WBIW yojum Apadoud ou sey Auedwo) ayy Jeyy JOPISUOD SICIRISILILIPY JUIOL 3y} JT

uonensiuwpy 343 Jo PNpUo)




"a xjpuaddy je papnpu)
aue 331 In0 ab.1eyd S 4y JO S|IR3Sp ‘Ajlenuue 15e9] 1B PaMalAal aue sa)ed Inc abieyd

'sianew 3yrads ased sjqeynruap)
Apoauip yum Buyesp ssajun axese ayy o) pabreys Apdalp Jou e yeys uoddns
s,uLy ayl Jo 53500 ayt rapesb pue uopedyienb ‘sspiadxa [ERPIAIPY] U0 paseq e
sajes no-abieyD "saInUW XIS JO Syjun 3jgeabieyd wnwixew uj ased auyy o3 pabueyd
sl awyl -padnbai souduadxe ayy pue Apedwod Jo [oAs) o uo Bulpusdap yms Jo
siaqusL JUaIaYIP AQ YIm Jjeap ade Juswubisse au) Buunp ym Jesp sianel "s|seq
1500 awy} e uo pabiseyd buaq 9seD BY) Jo sPRdse asoyy Jo PNpued By Yam Buresp
Uy geys Aw pue yesAw Aq pabieyo awp Bupmdes spiodas pasuaindwon uo paseq
s| pafiieyd awip 3L ‘uRIBY] INO 19S Bie ewns siLp Buipiaold uy spew suondwnsse
Aue Jo sieap ‘g Xipuaddy 12 S10WRS? 99} SUT UQ N0 95 S| paUNOY] Sy
0} aouasayas Aq pabieyd agq oy pasedoid st ydiym UOPRISUNWAY ,SIoIROSIUWPY YL

Bussue
s/apew oF Supuafie U paLInoul Swi sty 0) sousial Ag pelleyd UORRIFUNUIDY

si0jefsiuwpy
al Aq uadjepapun aq [im pajedpnue s) 3 HoM U] JO UORD3|S) S|qRUOSEa) puR JIR)
e sjuasaldal pue sioypald 0y uopeuuon Buipiooas auy) papelep apoid 03 uapang
aApens|ujwpy s seanpad ‘pabieyd aq 03 WNS 3] JBA0 SIOYPAD 0] AJuIRLia0 SAIG |pm
unowWe 135 @ Se uopesaunwal no Jo ued jo [eacidde Bupsenbal jeyy sjedpiue am

a xjpuaddy u
punoy 3q Aew UNEMPUN 3 0] HOM DY) JO S|IEISP JaYUNS "SIOaII] Bl JO 1PNRpUOd
ay3 pue syele s,Auedwo) sy} ojul suonebnsaAu] pue SIOPPAN Y)IM SUONRIIUNILLLOD
!s;uawaxnbai soue)duiod Alogniels ||e (Busuueid 8583 apnpul (M SIL3 uogeasUILIpY
ay) ui suaauINbRy Aucines pue aanegsiunupe e yym Buijesp 104 (SJUswasIngsip
pue JyA snid) 000057 Jo 93y paxy & abieyp {iim s1ojens|uupy syl zey) pasodoud s 3]

Junowe 135 e se ab1elys UORRISUNUSY

AlOS|IADY

sjesodoid SI03eqsuppy Syl
(uopeqsiurupy ur) pRjLIA Spood ede)

"ajep 0] uopesaunwal Aue umelp jou Aibu)piodde aAey S10jRSUWPY
a1 pue ‘sio)paty Aq paacudde useq 384 Jou SBYy uoRRIBUNWRL JO S|seq dyYl

*UMOUY 2W003G SRS Jojjpan Jo Jaquinu pue
S9IDA009L 10Jq9P WO SUCHES]|eas [euchippe Jo wmuenb auy souo spuny SupnNgLIsIp
pue swiep pamoasun bujsaibe uy s3500 SBU) 10) |eAosdde Noas [IM SIOJRQSIUILDY
8Ly {pajedpjjue S| SI0YPID PALNDASUR OF UOINALOSIH & ‘SALWIISD JUDLIND UD paseg

S103qap SPRJ) UOU JO AISACDR) [ suopeblisau]

3500 awyy 174
spagood
350D Ay 14 343 JO AuryS ,SI03RAS|UWIPY JO AIDAOSRI
pue ucEYaj0d J0gap spen Bupayuop
234 paxd 0s suopeb||q0 Atoymms pue aaensiuIupy

siseq 994

'SMOJ}0J SB UMBID DI $33)
judunujodde 3s0d 1no jey3 pasedoud S| 3] pue MO[Bq N0 195 IR PRIRINJJED aQ [[IM SIYY
MOY JO S|[eIBp JPYUN4 *suoiebqo Alojniels 1o Junowe 39s e (q) pue Bujsue siajew
0} Bujpusye v paunouy awp {e) 03 souasesRl Aq pableys aq (Im Ut IRy} pasodoud
5] )1 pue 539558 s,Auedwo) au WOl UMBID 9q ||IM UCERUNWAL SIORNASIUWPY 3y |

*SIOJRASIUIUPY U3 AG paLnou) g 0] Ajay! sasuadxe au) JO ajeunss
UB SIPNPU YNum JUSWIILIS SWONNC PIewnss ue v 1sUieboy @ xjpuaddy
18 N0 195 §) uonessiiwpy ayj Buunp usEMSpUNn 3G OF NJOm SU3 Jo Aewiuns v

UOEIBUNWAL SI0JRNSIUIWIPY

s3502 Juaunuiodde-a.ld pue SJUWISINGSIP ‘UoRIRIDUNWDL ,SIOIBNASIUIWPY Y] °E




"15anbas uo noA ¢ Juss 3q

™ mvsm JueAS|d 343 jo Adod Em; e AjpAews)ly "SUojIens|ujWpe Joj auo 3y} P3ISs
dny yui| Buimojjoy awp Buish Ag ssaooe

ued NoA UM s34 03 wn_zw /SI03IpaID A3 W punoj 9q ued saybu 3say) Jo syejep
dayungd  -podas ssasboid e Jo Jdisoas Bumoljoy 96T SIINY AIUSAIOSU] BUE OpUn
SosuURdXa JBLI0 PUE UCHRIFUNWRI SIjENS|UWPY S} 36u3jiey 03 3L e aARY JaULIn)
pue sioleqsiiwpy 2yl Wwoly uonewdoyu) Jeyuny 3sanbal 03 bl e sAey SIopaLD)

sasuadxo

pue uopeRUNWAl siojensiuiupy a3 abudjeyo o3 Ayjqe ,sionpasd
‘payoene wuoj Axoud ayy uo papnpaul §) uoRn|osa: ajesedas suoje-puRls

B pue Junowe sip Jo juatuded ay 1oy s103ipald wolj [eacsdde ujesqo o3 bupjess we I

*€69897 Jo Junowe piedun ue
up Gupinsal ‘uopensiujwpy ay3 03 Joud pied pue pajliq u3aq sey 000°£97 JO Junowse
uy uawabebus ay) Jo 103dsal uj paLIndy) aIaM £59°GETF JO SIS0D awp ‘pajuasaid sy

‘uogensuUpy oqu) Auedwo?) ayy Bupeld uj s10jeqS|UIWPY 343 AQ PaLINGU)
40 pabieyd s3s00 uopensiunupe-aid Jo JuswRlEs B S 3 X|puaddy e patpeny

‘UoNeNS|UIWPY 2Y] JO JUDWIRSUIUILGD
ayy o3 Joud [ny U] pred J0u sem s ‘Auedwio) ayy Jo uopisod |ePuRLY B UIAID

oM aAoqe 3
yum Bupsisse 10} siseq 3503 SWI B U0 ¢77 AOSIAPY did Aed 03 paajosas Auediwo) aut

A10SIADY

ddd

sesodoud  SIolensuwpy syl
(uopensiuppy ug) pajWr spood yedey
*suojjesteal Buisiwixew pue sssu|sng ayl UM anjea

2y Bupoajoud Agessyy Moddns Buiobuo ainsua 0} sia)jddns Asy yym Buisier
*PRARIIER J0U SBM LLI2UCD Bujob e se sjasse
Jo ssauisnq 3y Jo 2les e Jey)y Juead au uj ueid Adusbupuod jo uoneledald
*suopebiiqo A103mels Jno Lym UoIRuU0D U SIRYIRW YIm Bujjesg
sanded pajsaisiu) yum Bupenoban
*sousbipp anp ayeyapun saiued pajsaayy) Bupsissy
"9]es 10} 5J3sSR pue ssauisnq sy bupayiep
"SIOJRNSIUNIPY JUlOf JO Juaunuiodde 33 63 uone|ad | JO34] By} 0 SDIAPY

*PAPN3U] YOJYm SIBSSE pue ssaulsng s,Auedwod au Jo RS Ay} YIm
Bupsisse Juads sem awn junolwe uedyjubls e sseooid s Jo ped sy *uopensiuwWpY
oju] Auedwo) auy bupeld 03 psebas yym aojape Jo uojsiacld 2y 03 S3ejed $33) S dyd

uoflensjujwpy ojuy Auedwo) ayy Bupeld up fo3241Q 31 1SSy (2

*51500 3w Bujpueisino ayy Jaacoal 03 Supjoo) 10U ale
did pue ss9) asaL polIes Auedwos 3yl "000'sF I8 S99y sY ded oy paalbe
dyd ‘148173 pam0y uawabebus sy ym pajeposse Sisoo awp IS|IYMm

sjsesauoy pue aoueuuouad Buipen suosty sAuRdwo) a3 Jo MajARl VY (T

*UONEISIUIPY 3L JO JUSWSOUIWILOD 313 0F Jold
Auedwio) a3 AqQ 3iom JO Soseyd om) SHEUIPUN G PIIONASU| SEM dT] AIOSIADY dud

sJ0jeSIufWpY 3y Aq pasnoul 1o pabieyd 3500 uoensjuIpe-a.d

‘paunow sem abesjiw ayy awn sy Je bujjleasud syes
abes|w paacidde DYWH 343 38 umelp pue paiseysal s) abespiw pasodeud st )1 agel
abeajjw paacidde JYWH 343 32 dud Aq pied ase ‘Auedwor) aug JO uonenRsiLiupe i 03
3|qRnquyIe Aoadip S) UDIYM ‘[9ARY SSIUISNG J0) SIDIYIA S3eAud JO 3sn Al 03 Bunepa.
sasuadxo 40y spew syuswAed obeapy -Auedwod a3y JO J|BYSQ UD SIOJRAS|UILDY
9yl AqQ paunduy 53500 |enyoe Jo afueydas  ae SUBWIASINGSIP SIOIBNSIUNIPY YL,

SIUDWISINGSIP ,SI03EQSIUIWPY

$3500 Judwijuiodde-aad pue sJuBWRSINGSIP ‘UOIRIBUNWIDS ,SI0)RISIUILPY Y] 'S




"pajedidjjue AQuUaLIND J0U S [[RJUOYS B LINS se !sjuswodibe ayy
2]LAOU JO D19S 0] Bunjass s| pue pJequioT yim 23enobau 0] ssnuuod Jaseydingd ayl

pequioy
‘weyusaeq o3 ssguelent jeuosiad e papiaosd 10paaq YL

"A0TZT 0] syesse
pasueuy 8y} 03 81 243 aunboe 03 WeyuaAed YIm Ajodlip paube Jaseyoing syl

weyusreg
“Apupyoew pue jued jsuebe soueuyy yasse papiacsd piequio pue weyuaaeq yiog
SIojpaI) adueuld 1955y

43T
pue gJ4MN 03 saajuelenb jeucssad pajiw) papiacid pey opaip sAuedwod syl

"}9aM S|U3 I} Ul pledal aq [IIM JTTW 38 pajedionue s ) pue 35437 Pamo S 4T
d77 pund Aynb3 pue ueo7 apisAssisy

"fS3m S} (1N} U) predal 3q (1M B4MN 18y pajedidpue s) 3 pue iSHTF'D Pamo 5| aIMN
o7 SUROT SS3ULISG J0f PUN-{ 1S3/ YLION 8L

‘SUORES||ES) JOIgSp
wouy pled-al aq 03 paadxa st sableyd 5Y1 JO USRS [BUY SY3 pue [jhy ut 3gep [edipuud
s} piedas usdq mou sey Aqqig ‘sio3l10s Ino Aq A3UNDDS S,AQQIg JO MIIASI B Bujmojjod

Agqig 03 asjuesent jeuostad paywiun ue papiaosd pey Jopang sAuedwor ayt
“NTEQTF Sem 1gap s,Aqqig uo aunby juawisplas auyy usugujodde jo ajep & uQ

Mosjapy

ddd

sesodoid SIIEQSIILPY YL
{uonegsmuIPY L) poYwW] Spocd edey

"3IMUAGaP 19558 ||B UB pue SIqap SpRn JaAo Juawubisse
jebo] e pay pue Awjae) asueuy =djoAul ue ypIm Auedwon auy papiaold Aqqid

SS0IMSS [EPURUL AQGIg

"WTL6'TF JO UOANQIAISIP [BUS PUR 1S4 B UM |[ng U]
predas usaq sey JopurRiues ‘sI03R10s no Ag AJ4noas sjued U3 JO MBIAI € Buimojiod

pETIT=EY]a])
soUeUl 1855e U 0) UOlB[R! U] %667 O [|RIHOUS B PRy 0S|R 35Ueu| 1SSy Jopuejues

*S3SIWRId Buipeny 34) JoAo
abueyd |e63] 3541} puUR 2INUBGIP 19SS (|2 U2 plBY Yurg BUL "SANPE) PIED JIpa pue
YelpIdAC Ue ‘sueo| uus) omy Jo Ppadsal U) YZZ8'TF POMO SIam Jid yueg Jspusjues

Jopueiies

ey
U SI0YIpaD paundas Aedal 0 JUSPLINS B4 [im SUONESIEJ 195SE 18] pajedppue S| 3l

v xipuaddy 12 papiaoid ate py Ajnoes Jo siieeq
S1031pa4) pPaindas 10j AWoNNO

1S10)paid Jo) Aloojno pajedippue Y moeq
3n0 395 T ‘suondwinsse ButAlapun ay) pue ajep 0} 9|qeIIeAR UORRLLIOIU) JY3 Uo paseg

*gjewnse siy) bu)dwod up apew suodwinsse
Aue [239p jusWLES awoexno pajoafold auy BuAuRdwoIIR SJ0U 3L "HORRASIUILDY
8y} jo 9sinod By} Suunp pauniw 5q Aew JeY) SASUAXS JAUIO puR UOIRISUNLL)
INo JO DJBWSS UB pue SIoNpaId 0} INp SWNSs pajewnss ‘syasse sAuedwo) auy Jo
uonenjea a3 uo anmpe |euoissajold ‘Auedwo) ayy Aq papiacsd uorewlojul AU WIS
paledaid usaq sey Yoiym Juswsieys awoojno paafoid e q xipuaddy Je yoene sp

JUBWAEYS IONNQ padafosd

S1031P3Jd Y} 10 DU0IIN0 pAjewI]sy b




'SJ0qRIS[UIWPY Y} Aq pled 3q [ S|y} “ed paquosaud BU) WOy SI0ypaId
pain2asun o) pied 3¢ 0} PUSPIAIP @ S|qBUS O3 SPUNJ JUDIYNS AJUOC 218 U] DISYM pue
sio)pap palndasun [je 1oy sjqepeae s) Ued pagasald ay) H9pF Alajewsxoidde ag o}
pajenajes ussq sey 3£123 aq o} pajeunsa Apadotd 1au uo paseq “ued paquossid syl

Aosiapy

cddd

sjesodold SI0JeqSIULpY 3L
{uopexnsjupLpY L) paYILT] SPood Yede)

‘000°0T3F spasoxe sapioy
abiseyo Buneol sy 03 s|qejeae Auadoud 38U a3 pue £00T Jequaidss ST Jaye pagessd
sem abseyd Bupeoy sy asaym ssijdde Ajuo yed paquosaid 3yl ‘9867 Y Aduaajosu
S JO YOLT U0IR35 Ylim IDUepIodde U) SI0)patd paindasun U3 Lo} SPISe 33§ S| Yaym
ab.ieys buijeoy e Jo opjoyY SYI 0] D|qRleAR SPUNY JO IN0 aAIED e 5| Ued paquosaud oy

Hed paquosaid

ES9'ZTF S0 SWIRD PAINIASUN JUALIND Uo paseq punod 3y uj aduad
£ J0 puapiap e spuasaudad sy ‘spuny 9sayy Bupnquas|p Jo s1s00 sy Jo uopedde
8] 0] JOjd "SIOYPRID paUNIISUN 0} ANNQLISIP 01 3jge)ieae aq M (suoisiaold ped
paquosald Buipnpur) ¥9613 30 spuny eyl S3eoipui @ xapuaddy e pajdde sajewnss

*abe)s sy 3e uonepnbn awy Jo
51502 3} dewiisa 0] 9jq|ssod J0u s) ) pue Jojepinbry pajutodde Ainp e Aq paaibe 2q 03
Q4B SWIBJD J0YIPRID PAUNIBSUN *Hed PAqLDsald SUI 03 PajJW JO UORNALISIP paIniasun
[esaudb e Se Spew aQ ABW pue UMOLNUN 51 SIONPAID PainIasun o3 PuspiAlp jeuly
8] ‘ulenaoun SI SWIep PaINIIsUn JO wnjuenb aug pue sy 3SIYM 'SI01qep apen-uou
pue 3per Y104 LWouy sucresI|eas sU3 uo Juspuadsp s) sjge|ieas 539sse JO wnauenb sy

"sioppass
paInJasun 0} 3|qelieAR 24 [IM PUSPIAIP B ‘S)S00 0} 12{GNS el pjewnss AQUaLIND §| 31

S10}IPR4D PAINJISUN 104 DWOIINO

‘uogesiuwpe oy
U} swie [equadaald Aue 3q [m aleul 38y pajedppue Ajjuaund jou st A ‘suoisiacld
3dnl a3 Jopun paywr] pedpood 03 pausjsues sey adloppom sAuedwor syl

SI10jipal) [eruaiasald 10§ SWONNO

S10}1po.1D o3} 10j 2w10d23no .—u@HmE_“_.,wm 4




siesododd S10jensIujWpy syL
(uoneLsiuwpy UI) pagwy spood sedey

AlOS|ADY

h—N— n_ uonensiuwpy 3y} pue Auedwo) ay3 Jnoqe uonewojul Aloynjels
v xipuaddy



ot

5102 Jequisides bz
S107 J8quidas 6§27
$10Z Jequindas sz
ST0Z Joquindas sz
JUISUOD JO Beq

dT pundg Anb3 pue ugoT apisAasisii ‘¢
d] SUeOT SsaU|SNg J0) pund 359 YUON Byl 'g

P17 SAVIAIRS JepueUld Aqqid 7
3{d Yueg Japueues ']

abieys Bupeold BuAjiend jo JopjoH

1SMO10} Se Japjoy abieyd

BuiAnenb sy Aq popiacid sojenspiwipy ue juiodde 0] 220U JUY 03 JUBSUC)

Auedwo) ayy Jo siopang ayl

STOZ Joquiaydss
¥z ‘STz Jequandss QT
‘510z 3snbny 57 ‘G102 Isnbny 21

5102340 0462

Ans|bay
PIsia  Jalsaypue  ‘ucIsivg
Aroueyd ‘aansng jo unod ybiH

ST0Z 439010 1

M

ZW ‘1eyseupuely ‘Jeens Bupy
86 ‘asnoy [eued diys ‘10014 iz
d17 AOSIADY did

ysed Hemalg

llossny  pue yoAjjoopy uag

AlOSIADRY

ddd

:Aq apew juswjutodde uoneiSIURLPY

‘Hho)) 6] pajuasard siojensjuwpy

Jujodde oy uonuaju jo djj0u Jo SeQ

HaqWINY SHUBISEI WUNCDH
:3yBneuq auam sBuipazooud
UoensSIuIIPR YIIYM U] N0

islojensiuiwpy jo jusuguiodde Jo ajeq

:S10JenSILIWPY JO SSalppy

:SICYRIISUILPY JO SBtUeN

'STIV13A NOLLVULSINIWNGY

uonensiuwpy ay3 pue Auedwo) ayj ynoge uorewiojul Aioynjeis

sjesodoud SI0IRQSUPY SLLL
(uopegswpy ur) P spoed Jedey

01 g Aleujpio )8 plojeiddy aMp)
06 v Aeupio 06 poomaug i)
% adAL sa4eys ouieN
‘Auedwiod
ayy uy sbujpjoyaseys Supmojjoy syl arey Auejauoas Auedwon pue siopallp oyl
plojaddy usbnn anpD 1Aleaanas Auedwion
poomalg pIEMOH Uijay 4033080
NHb 6YM ‘SU3JaH 15
‘aye353 |RInSNpU peoy pleuiBay ‘peoy
pI3YsIoqqy ‘9snoH SUoDLUCK Ojuug 1SSRUPpR Ssauisng

NHY 6YM ‘SU3RH 15
‘a3e1s3 fepasnpur peoy pleuibay ‘peoy
plRusioqqy ‘ashol aucoLtop ojuug

NMP ZIW 43saLpuepy
“oans Buny g6 ‘esnoH  [eued)
diys 1004 Y3z ‘4T AMOSINDY dud 0/

:204Jo pausis|Bal snomald

13210 passisibay

67460590 daquinu Auedwion
8007 Aenigad 07 :uoneiodioou] Jo aeq
e/u :saweu Buipen ByI0

‘NOLLYIWHOANI ANVdIWOD

Vv Xipuaddy




11

‘peywr] adoung yedey Jo siojens|URUpY
UjoC Y} Wioy sjasse pue ssausng sAuedwon auy Jo aseysand Y3 Woy (Impoob
aanebiau ay3 103121 saunby (2jPUBLY ZT0Z BY3 UI PAUNINO SJasse ajqibuelu YL 9N

95T 818 6901 St
(e8¢) (7' (0seD) (69b'2)
(8gs'e) (£85'p) (650'%) (190'9)
8L0'Y L19°t 89b’L 0909’8
9 202 8¢ €21
980" 9eE'? 8572 £86'C
765 €L 9bs £29
(1£) - - -
GRE‘T 195"t 629"t a2
$000.3 $000,7 s000.3 $000,5
TIOT/EO/TIE £T0T/£0/IE  YTOZ/EO/TE  STOZ/EO/IE
papul des) papugj 2o papuj Jes ) popuz Jea)
53Uno3IDY sjunoDYy SIUNoIDY sjunoRy
payipny paypny paaipny Juawabeuep

AlOSIADY

dadd

siesodaud SI0JRASIIWPY YL

(uoensiuiwpy ur) PSaUN Speod edey
SjessY 19N 951 9€9 498 {901) 3/> (sso1)/3u04d
0 ST 74 0s SpUSPIAI]
SONIIGEr WwRL 6uoT (ze1) 961 9€9 £88 44 (sso1)uoud
S5031pa4D) JuaLND
sioypan b6z ¥E9 9zE (epb6) (ss07)/3404d 30N
(2452 (1z8'7) (€£6'D) (sezc) 2 speayianQ
51955y |Ej0L
9£8'C SSP'E 66Z'¢ ZhE'C 3404d SS04D
ysed {16511} (9ze¥1) (eg’en)  (o1€'e) S0105 40 3500
$101G9Q Jrdds 18L°¢Y OET'LT Z89'11 doaouing
P0G 50007 50007 S000.3 S000.F
1855y JUaLIN) TT0Z/E0/1€ £TOT/E0/TE +TOT/E0/TE sT0Z/E0/1E
popul Jes) popuz Jeap populy ea)  popud dedp
aiqibuei sjunosoy $3UNoOY SHINoMNY SJunoIoYy
ajqibue) pajpny pelpny paupny  juawabeuel 507 pue 3jjoid
Sassy poxyd :MOJq PISLIZWILLNS 240 SUSLISIL]S |BIDUBLY SY) WOJ) S1RAXT
*sbuipaa002d uieLL 33MISUOD ||IM UopeIIS|UjWpe a3 AjBuploooe
pue Japew syl w Aidde m sbuipasdosd Acusajosul uo uonenbey O3 syl
*986T 9% ADUSA|OSUT By3 03 Tg S{NPaYdS Jo 00T ydeubered
Yam ouepiodde U AuedwoD sy jo siojesjsiujwpe se Ajleraass pue Apuiol
1e3ys sduejeg Bupoe ale Asy) 1ey) uonelePAP B PaPNPUL SIOJRASIURLPY JO Juawjuiodde auy|

4

uonensiwpy a3 pue Aueduio) ay3 Jnoge uonewlojul Aoynjels
v xipuaddy




T
sjesodo.d SI0IRASIURUPY SUL
{ucnensjuLupyY ux) pIARU Speed Yedey

AIOSIADY UN0JDY sjudwied B s3d19d3y siojenjsiuluipy

ddd

g xipuaddy




Kapak Foods Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

To 08/10/2015
Sof AE £ £
SECURED ASSETS
2,200,000.00 Freehold Land & Property NIL
1,250.00 Goodwiil NIL
1,250.00 Intellectual Property NIL
NIL
SECURED CREDITORS
(1,868,974 50) Santander Bank Plc NIL
(76,550.17) Merseyside Loan & Equity Fund NIL
(144,574.48) The North West Fund for Business Loa NIL
NIL
HIRE PURCHASE
210,200.00 Plant and Machinery NIL
(210,200.00) Davenham Asset Finance NIL
93,000.00 Plant and Machinery NIL
{191,970 98) Santander Bank Plc NIL
279,000.00 Plant and Machinery NIL
(279,000 00C) Lombard Asset Finance NIL
1,160,000.00 Book Debts NIL
(831,595.77) Bibby Financial Services Limited NIL
NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
1,250.00  Stock NIL
1,250.00 Order Book NIL
NIL
COST OF REALISATIONS
(68,7€8.12) FRP Adwvisory LLP - Pre-Admiristration NIL
(50,000.00) Adrministrators’ Fixed Fees NIL
(20,000.00) Administrators’ Fees - Investigations NIL
(25,000 00) Administrators' Fees - Debtors NIL
{38,000.00) Agents/Valuers Fees - Pre-Admirnustrati NIL
{10,000.00) Pinsent Masons LLP - Pre-Administrat NIL
{20,000.00) TLT LLP - Pre-Administration NiL
NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(2,152,541 28) Trade Creditors NIL
(500,000 00) H M Revenue & Customs NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100.00) Ordinary Shareho!ders NIL
: NIL
\
(2,540,075.30) NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 502 07 October 2015 17 40




Completion Statement for Kapak Foods Limited as at 8 October 2015

Receipts

Freehold Property

Book Debts

Intellectual Property

Goodwill

Contracts

Santander Plant & Machinetry

Davenham Plant & Machinery
Unencumbered Stock and Plant & Machinery

Payments

Santander Bank Plc
Santander Asset Finance
Davenham Asset Finance
Bibby Financial Services*

Funds Held to Joint Administrators’ Order
Payable
Bibby Financial Services

MSIF
Northwest Fund for Business

Payable to the Administration Estate

(£)

2,200,000 00
900,000 00
1,250.00
1,250 00
1,250.00
93,000 00
210,200 00
96,250.00

1,872,766 49

3,503,200.00

191,970 98
210,200.00
806,523.77
3,081,461 24
421,738.76
25,000.00
76,550.17
144,547.48
221,097.65
200,641.11

N B Bibby Financial Services are owed a debt of £831k, including termination fees,
The VAT element of the tertmination fee is recoverable in the Administeation,




£1

ACSIADY

ddd

sjesodold SIOeRSIURUPY 8yl
{uopegsiuwpy uI) Pajw spood yede)

9T 9213deid ADUDA|OSUT JO JUIUIIELS YIUM dduURpPIOIE Ui djes pabeyoed-aid oyl jo uoneuejdxy

3 xipuaddy




ST0C 4240320 8

9T 20M0eld
AJUDA|OSUT JO JUSWR)S LM ouep.lodde Ul SI0JIpatd 0] 24nso[asi(
uonjeJjsiujwipy up - pajiwig spood yede)




SWOSND ¥§ aNUSA9Y IWH
47 suea sssuisng JoJ pund 1S9 YLON aulL
dT1 pund Ainb3 pue ueo’ apisAasialy

peyL] S801AIBS [epueUly AGaIg
9ld Yueg Jopueiues
SWOISND 2 dNUSATY WH

JUWH
184MN
43
Aqqig
lopuejues
DUWH

Wawauby 2insops|q-uoN

JBuonipeld ASUsAjosUT

9861 1Y uoneayljenbsiq sioalq Auedwod syl
(papuswe s2) 0867 52Ny ASUIAJOSUT YL

9867 1oV Aduanjosu] ay)

wawsbuely Amunjop Auedwon

301RRId ADUSAIOSU] JO JUBSWRIRIS

d11 Alosiapy
dyd JOo YseD yem:S |j9ssny pue YoAoOM Uog

Uo{1eASIUIWPY U] - PR3] spood edey
dT1 AMOSIADY did

YaN

dl
98vadd
98I
98YI
YA

dIS

slojensiunupy syl
Auedwo) ayg
did

:JUDLLINDOP SIUYY Uf PIsn ale suoRejAsIqqe Bumojios sy

SUOREIADIqqY

suoneIapIsuod uaunuodde-atd ¢

S10}20SIURLPY

ayy jo uauguiodde oy o) Buipes) sjuDAS pue uoneuwuodul puncibyoeg g

SIONRRR 0} MOIAIDAD

Uy suonensiupe Ui ssjes pabexoed-ald - 9T 220081d ADUSAJOSU] JO JUBWRIS T

uopanponul g

15U0I1S Buimo||0] BUT OJu| 3dS SI JUBLLNDOP SIY L

SUOPRS

AIOSIADY

did

SUOJJRIARIQ(E pu. S3UIIU0)




*301JO S1Y3 JO [[2POOS) pJeydly o Sa1eo)) Ssewoy| Perjucd aseaid [esuab uy
uojessiujwpe a3 Lo Modas syt Buipsebal uonewdojur Jaying Aue aunbal noA pjnoys

*SSOULISLLINIID 3Y) Ul S[qeuIRiqo AjGeuoseal 359g aU)
Sem pasijeal aoild ajes ay) Jey; pue paysidwodse aq 03 ‘dn punom ARjeIpaLULUl USD]
Auedwio) sy pey jey sio3paid 0) Wyl Jeab 2 ans)yoe o) Bulaq ‘uoneasiHWpPE
31 Jo ssodind Alojmels Syl djqeud M UDRIBSURI} SYR Byl ULIUCD ued I

‘Auedwion) ayy Jo
SIOJPaL ([ JO SISBJIU] 153G |RISA0 B U] 5q 0] PRUBPISUCD Sem Y Aym pue I[es SIy3
104 UOISDIP SUY PUlMS( SUOSED) PUR B{BS DY JO SHIBIRP [N} WIWNJ0P SIY3 U] N0 335 1

‘padelap Apybis uaRq sey JuIWNIOP S JO
UORBINDI ‘Yons Sy *SSOUBISWUNDIL 3SBUJ Ul PISOISIP aq 0] uoleuLoju] 8yl Bujpiebal
juauguiodde Jo ajep ayj uo BN Ou SWEd Uone|sIB] MaU Jeyl PIJOU IY PINOYS IT

'9T dIS YIm 3ouepiodoe U] uops|dwiod Jo sAep uaass ujupm ajes yded-aid
a1y Jo uoneaynsni auyy Jo uoneLR|dXS SAIRLBU PaJIZIBP B UM SIONIPUD aU3 apaosd 01
payinbaJ ale am STOZ 12400 T U0 SJOJRASIUILIPY 3Y) JO Jusunuodde ay) Bumoiod

SI03IP3ID UMOWY 1B O,

uodnponu] T




uny-ap|nbsaay/wod-Alosjrpedly sioypain//idny
DUy Bumoljo) 8y WOl punoy ag ued 91 d4Is Jo Adoo v

uoneuLIojul Jaying

*98YI SY) YAM SOURPIOIIR Uj SSOUBISUINILD Pay]
U[EH3d Uj UORRWLIOJUI BLiSOjISIp 10U WO 103RASILILPR LR LIS J0U S0P JIS UYL

‘paNRD)

uofeJapISUCd 3yl pue pjos syasse ayy Buipnpuy uopdesuely Yy Jo S|EIRG
pue Isjesse pue ssaujsng a4y JO UoREnjeA

{s)asse pue ssaujsng ay) Jo bupaien

isuonjesapIsued Juawuodde-aid

'dl Y3 03 uononpo.qul feigiv) sy} Jo 92inos

(pIpnoy 5g pInoys wopewLeL) Bumoio)
3y| uono|dwod Jo shep /£ uiyim ajes yoed-aud auy3 Jo uopeoynsnl oy jo uoneue|dxe
SAlIRURY PI(IRJOp & M SJOJIpadD apiaodd pinoys Jojensiujupy auyy — aunsojasiq

. & & ¢ »

"DRIDPISUCD USQ SARY JOJRAS|UILPY Ue JO
SONP 3L 1BY) SILAQSUOWSP 0 |GR aq PiNoYSs Jojensiupupe sy — Juawuiodde Jayy

*Palapisuod saAjews)le ||e pue sjes pabexped-aid e
ayepapun 03 UoiSIP AU} pulyaq Bujuoseat auy Jo piooal pajieap e doay pjnoys 41 3yl
*pojiad Juauguiodde-aiad 13 uj 51031paud 8y} pue Auedwiod 3y Y1eq 0] pamo suonelngo
pue saanp 9y pujw W Jesq pinous dI ayL popad jusunuiodde-sid Sy u| JosiApe
JO 3j0J 3 JO JUIXD puER AINJRU SU) INOGE JESP 3] PINOYS dT SY) ~ YJom Alojeledald

spJepuels asuedwo) Aoy

*SIS2UIJU ,SI0YIPAUID BY] 10) piebal anp ym panoe sey JojeRsiuwpe
a1 Jeyy pue s3epdosdde sem doed-aud sy jey) SPNPUED pinom Aled pliy) paLuwou)
pue Sjqeucseas £ ey} YoNs UORBULICIU JUSIDIYNS YIm papiaosd 2g PInoys sloypal

*3fes pabexped-a:d e Buajoaul
UOREOSIUIWPY Ue YIim PIIBD0SSE 4B ey} S2J0) 3Y) Sjenualayip pInoys d4I syl

£9T dIS Jo sodputid ayy aae Jeym

*2Indass|p ol uojssajold ay) pue ssuopndrid ayy Buklq Aewl ALEDIP S|Y] SJRNSUCWSD
0 aunie) :Ayagosfqo yum pue Ajeuocissajoud pape Sey dI SYl Jeyl JUSpYUCD
2q pjnoys senJed pejsadaqul Jaylo pue sioypad) “aduepodu Aewud jo sBuleap (e u)
Aoualedsuely siopual saoueISWINDID 3saY) Ul uopisod s,4T Ue Jo aanjeu Jejnoued syl

usunuiodde ‘aye Aious 10 ‘uo
AjeIpawiw) 3)es au) SIS JOIBNSIUIUPY 3Y) pue JOJRAS[UILPY ue Jo jusunuiodde
ay) 03 Joud Jseseyaund e yIm pajenobau s) s1asse 10 ssauisnq s,Auedwod e jo ued
40 [|B Jo 3 s 3 YoJum Jopun Juswisbuelre ue o) siajos jes pabeyoed-aud, uuy Yt

Zoles pabeyoed-aid e s|jeym

JI9sy uone(siba) Aduaajosul AQ pasodu
suonebiqo syl 10 ME[ BY) JO SJUDLLIDIELS J0U aue ABL Ing ‘aonpeid pasinbal 1no 395 sdIs

*so[nd Aseuydiasip
pue diyssiaguiaw s, Auoune Jey3 y3im asUeplodne Ui uchoe Aoie|nbal to Aeujdpsip Jo
sasodind ay) o) Auowne Aiojeinbal s,d41 Ue AQ paJopisu0d 3q Aew Jeyl Jenjew e S| dIs
e U] In0 335 Splepuels sy upeuiew Jo/pue sajdpupd ay sa1asqo 03 aunpieq Ajdwoo
0} paitnbat aae SqI yoiym yim spiepueys =souelditco Aay pue seidpuid 395 sdIS

“domawey Atoyngels Bugieassd au3 0 yesed uj Ajdde Asyy eopoead
Adusajosul Jo spadse Jefonded o sdI Jo yoeoudde ayy Buisiuouuey pue aonpeid
paanbal 1no Bumss Aq spiepuels Y6y ulesuiew pue sjowold o3 s| 54IS o asodind 3y,

&dIS e Sl jeym

AlosiADyY

ddd

suopensiulwpe uj sajes pabexoed-aid — 9T 92[10e.d ADUDAJOSUT JO JURWIBILIS *Z

S10}IP31d 10j MIIAIDAO UY




'Wiaduod
Buiob e se s3asse pue ssau|sng s Auedwsor au jo 3(es e Joy buibueue Aq (q) aan9fqo
IAIILPE OF 3G |IM UOIIRASIUIWPY 3Y3 Jo asodind Sy} uOReULIOU] JUALIND UO paseg

*SI0)|PAD [enudRsRld 10 paIndas
33 JO dIoW JO JUO 0} UONGLISIP € Aew 0] 1apto u) Apadoid Bussieay (o

‘10 (UoneRSIUIWPR U]

Buiaq 511 Jnoyam) dn punom asam Auedutod aU3 Ji AjaY1| U39q SARY pjnom
uey) ajoym B Se siogipatd sAuedwod ay) Joj Jnsar sanaq e Bumaigy (g
10 ‘wIduod Bujob e se Auedwo) ayy Buinasay (e

130 2A13(q0 Byl yum suonpuny siy uuopad 3snw Auedwod
e Jo Jojensjujwpy ue 98yl 3y 03 19 NpaPs o £ ydeibesed WM soueplone ul

uopensjujwpe ayy jo asoding

*5SBU|SNQ 3Y] JO 3RS Ay} Uc suopenobau pue sIaWwoisnd
pue sioyjpaud A9 yjim uopeojunwiwos ‘aspuaxe Bugsew e aeype; 03 pasynbal
UM DJYMm ‘STOZ Jaquindas #Z 8 0T pue STOZ IsnBny 9z Lo pajy 2uaM S,JON Jsyung

'ST02
snBny g1 uo Aisibay 1215|Q Ja3saypuey 1. po|y sem (ToN) siojensiurupy juedde o
uoRURIUT Jo S0RON B uolde Joyipald Aregaprdald woudy Auedwo) sy pato.d o) 18pso Ul

*A[RJRIPIWIL| paouILWeD ssaooud

S3jes pojRidjoIoR U l9jes 40f S19SSe pue ssausng sAuedwio) ay] ledew ‘siayew
Iayjo jsbuouwie ‘o) 510z Isnbny 9 uo Auedwon au3 Aq pabebua sem AJOSIADY dud
*5)58q 333US AIURjR] B U

JUBAjOSY) Os]e sem AuedwioD 3y} STOZ U} palinou| s3550] sU3 Bujmalioy !siseq Moy yses
2 U0 Juanjosu) 210y sem pue Juawaunbal sjyj 39w ) ajqeun sem Auedwion ay |

“3snbny aje] u) YET9F 03 3SEAOU) 0
1SED310) SEM LPIUM JOLET JO Juawdinbar Buipun) Syeipawiwn ue payiuap; MaIAaJ siy|

*SJSE32U0) MOY YSBD LLI3) JOYS S]) PUB SS3UISTL SUY JO MBJAR) e euapun
0} Aqqig pue Jspuejues ‘Auedwio) ayy Aq pabebus sem dud ‘STOZ AInf £T uO

TJUDLLISSAUN [RUIIXS UIRlqo o) Aypqeus ue (3)

pue !sapipe) Jisyl U0 SDUBADE JBA0 0] AqQg 104 Juawaanbal e (p)
Yespiano 30817 Aeloduiay e Aedas 03 Ajiqev ue (2)

{sipalie umos) paseanu; (q)

{sasso| buobuo (e)

DA0 SLLIBOUOD
Buimolios AIng-piuu uy Aueduio?) 343 03 dT1 AIOSIADY dild PEonponuj dld Yueg Jopuejues

judtudajoau] Juaijuiodde-aad si0jensiujupy
pue siojensiujwpy aig jo Juauguiodde syy 03 Buipes| syusang

‘§TOE |1 |RUN 1DUIWWOD 0]
pajoadxa j0u auam sented asay) 0} Sa|es Jaaamoy pajejjobau usaq pey siatelad Jofel
10 13quinU e yym SPR[UOD pue SWEeal)s SWoou} MSU palnuapl pey juswabeuepy

pajesaudb asam yOgrF'a jo
$9850) JSYMN) §T0Z AINC ] SYluow 33 uj pue pabueydsun paujeWRl Iseq 3500 Y,
‘pa3esauab sem WTF D jO SSO] e pue WY TTF 0] ponpad awoou| e [epueuy 10z 943
uf *sssso| Juedpubis pasmul Auedwiod 243 ‘s1502 sanpad 03 Ajjigeu] ue pue Apadosd
M3U BU3 YUM PRJRID0SSE $1S00 pasealdu) ‘Jawoisnd ofew Sy Jo ssop ayy Bumojjod

‘wnuue Jod w32 03 pagenbs JaWoISND SILYY YIM PAILPOSSe JWI0DU) 150] Sem
SJaLL0ISNI Ay 3Y) Jo BuO ‘L0z Alled L) sasjwaud s1 Jo uoneojs 3y Bumoyoy Ajpoys

*aLuooul Jo
%S/ J3A0 JOJ PIIUNDIOR OUM SISLLICISND Jueu)wop omy pey Auedwo) ay; ‘popad sy
Bupng 'ySzEF sem xey Joye Joid pue pajersuab sem WT'/TF JO JRAOWIN HTOT UI

‘SUSISH 1S Ui pajedo] safijne) pjoyady odsaq woly pajeszdo pue
4235 0£1°2 paAojdwa 3 {pooy passaoosd pafieped pue pampejnuew Auedwod syl

Auedwo) ay3 Guipaebaa uonewlosul punosbyoeg

AlOSIADY

ddd

suoneJapisuod jusuwluiodde-aid ¢




13H 40 10303p & se pajoe Auedwod ayy Jo Jopalg Syl

*800z Ul (13 peywr adong
yedey J0 uonensiuIWPY ay) woij paunboe aiam SJasse pue ssauisng sAuedwo) syl

dI ue woJj suonisinboe snojadid

's)qap Jo Alaaoda) pue Bujpen uo yeduy
BSUDADE UR JO JSK 8Y) 03 8NP S[es SY3 JO peayR PIJINSUOD JOU 2Jam SIOYIPAD Ipei)

*$5320.1d 3|BS e JO JUBLISOUSWIIOD 31y
pue siclensiuupy jujoddy 03 uopudluT JO SonoN e Jo Buly 3Y JO WAyt payRoy am
‘uejd JuawAed paliegep e 3dscoe o) Buyim Jou 31am AU Jeyl uopeULIUOD Bumo)jod

{0057 Ajetuixoidde
pemo ale oym WM SI Joyp=us padndssun jsebie] ayy 1yl puesiopun sp

S103|paJ4) pasnoasuf

‘Abajens ayy jo aardoddns auam
pue ssa304d 3y} JnoybnoLy) PaORILOD 2uaMm SIaPUBRUY IBSSR puR SIBPUI) PaIndds Iy

*sjusLueRibe aoueuy 1asse Jo adsal uj Ajpapadsal YZT1zFo pue
%6423 papiacld weyusaeq pue pAeqUIOT ‘SJ0UPaID PAIND3S JA0AR 343 03 UOAIPPE U]

METT'EF PIMO BIaM SIOQIPRID 3S3Y) PaUIqIOD (JTTW PUE 1g4MN ‘Agqig
‘Japuejues Bupq sio)pald painoes noj sey Auedwon ayy ‘pauino Aisnomwaud sy

$103[pal) paindag

S1031pa.D Jolew ym uopeynsuo)

*SUeR doypas jepuassgeed ueoubis ul Bunnsa
‘yers OETD Jo JuswAodwa Jo SSO| AYY U] Ynsas AP pinom uonepinbiy e
pue /s103IpaJd SaURUY JISSE J0) |[BRIOYS B IS|[jRISAD PINOM UMOP 2S0P Y »
{olieuans uopepinby e w ayo
Jioy) 10091 10 9seaI0ap Pinom Jaseydund aapadsoud Aue Jeys ARl sem T e

11abp3) J0)qep
JU} woJy sauaAcoal ARl gy pue |impoob ssauisng uo Supoedw) AjasisApe
‘spen uj yeasq e sjeYSsDRU pjnom uonepinby ol Auedwo) auy Bupeld e

:SuosEa) BUIMO||0) 3Y) 40 2|q1SeD) PaJSPISUCD J0U SeM S|UL

0

'5)9558 pue
$53UIsnq sy 10} Joyo paactdunr ue jesausb o3 ARyIun sem popad Bupei Auy e
uo3sN3 J13Y) JO SS0| YR S|4 PINOM JIWOISND Ay BU)
03 Ueld UDISSIIINS Wi} WNIPRW © JO USSR U} U] UoRRISIUWpY Bupuy e
‘popsad Gujpety ayy puny 0} paledaid Jou 25em SIopjoyaYEls A2y BY| e
- M00ET Jo Juowasnbal
yseo e 3jereusb pue Bunjew ssop aq 03 Ay sem pouad Buipen Auy e

1SE 3|qISea) PAISPISUCD J0U SeM SIY L
uoRensiujwpY Buipely,

‘sjqejieae apew oq pinom spuny Aued payy Aue Jeyy ARNHUN pRUSPISU0D

Sem }| SJORIucD adniny J2Ac Ajulesoun pue Juawainbal Buipuny 3y3 UBAID e
‘sjuaiuaRlbe JuawAed pavsjap Aue o

123U 0} Sugpmun a5m ASLp JeYy) pauLyucd Lioupald 153618 Sy} SB ‘OUWH ¢
"Bujpuny [euopippe paynbal yaiym ‘STOZ 23€|

U} Pa0LBLLILLOD YI0M [1B]2J MAU BUj Jun Bunjew S50] 30 01 1SEI10) SEM OpRIL  »
'SI0)p43 0} jesodeud

2 uidsopun 03 yseo/jjoid juapiyns sessusb o Ajeynun sem Auedwo) ayy e

:suOseaJ BuImoljo) au 103 9)qISEa) PRISPISUOI JOU SEM SIYL
YAD

uonensiupy
pobeyoed-aud B 0] SoAeuls)e Se palsopisuod asem suondo Buwaojjo) By

PAJIPISUCD UCDE JO SOSIN0D DARLUID|Y

AIOS|ADY

ddd

suoijelapisuod jJudujulodde-aad ‘s




'dS 20 paywip yoedpood
Jo diysioumo Jo Juowobeurw dYy Ul JUSWIBACAU OU sey Jopalg sAuedwod syl

J0Y32Q St 10 Auedwor Iu3 WM
uopePosse Jopd ou pey aAeYy oym WE JudWwsbeuew UMO JjBU} PIURUSPI aARY 45

*paniwyt ¥oedpooy Agua pauuo) Aimau e ybnoug Auedwod aup Jo sjasse pue
ssau|sng oyl bujseyaund pasodosd oym asnoy Ambe s1eaud e ue Siauped BIRUIS
Jaseyalngd ayl

‘uofepinb Jo
umop puw pabeuew e | uey; awonne B3] e payussatd Joyo syt (d4s) siaugled
EDUBUSS WOJL) PAAISDR SBM SIOJPaID 0} WINas Jsa3eald i) paplaold 1ewy Joyo syl

PIAB0DY IIM SI3YO JAUY] JO |£30) e ‘Fuabyp anp Jo uoys|dwod awp Bumoljod
suopejobou 1ayng pue paaLIdI SIDYQ
"JAYUNY PIONPA PRY S[PAI) 03 Jusuuiedde SIcRASIUIWPY BY3 Jo alep Ayl Ag

‘papiaaxd sem
NTET 40 SNjBA NS XD ue ‘SWIed 3NN JO UoPLRIAM JO DIUDPIBU] B3 Jo) Bugunode oYy

"§T0T Isnbny
W Asujydew @ Juejd palsquindudun pue 3a03s sAuedloD aY) PaMaIA) SnIRGL)

3203S pue Adujper g Jueld palaquinousun

Asupew pue jue|d paoueuy
ay uuym Ainbo aqesiieas ou aq pinom 2UIY) ‘ST UCPRUILLIDY FdUBUY JBSSE JO
uonedydde ayy pue {esodsip Jo 51500 A[RM)| 343 J0) Bupuncdoe JeY) PALLLIJUOD SNISHRD)

‘Aruiydew pue Jueld sAuedwod) auyy snjea
03 JusiiaBeuey 19SSy SNIDGIDD SISNJRA Juopuadopu} pagonulsu) SIOJEASIUJWIPY 3yl

Aunpew 3 Jueld pasueuly
‘(anjea 1appew usdo) wg/ zF 03 (3|es paniog) wig Ty wouy pabuer suonenjea ayt

*so5|Wasd Sy Jo sucneniea SYEMIpUn 0 yAD s86uypg (Z) pue juswabeuep
Jossy sniaqia) (1) sjusbe jJuapuadapu) omj popnasy] Osje  SIOIRIISINIUPY
ayl ‘€10z J3gwadag w Auadosd au3 Jo uonenjea e papngsul Auedwon syl

‘sesiwaLd Guipen pioysuy 31 paumo Auedwod ay )
Aadoid

$]9SSE JO uopenjeA

*paNPUOD udMm S2553504d 3)BS Y] I5[IYM SIDW0ISND
{21 Mau yum suoissnasip ssauboud o3 Ajijige ayy uo papedw saey ARyl €
pue !sjdj@oas Jayqap uo papoedwll AjRSISAPE SABY pROM Yl T

19bpapmoUy LOLLLIOD SWODq piroMm
Acuaajosu) Ay 3 se uleyd Alddns auy uo papedw Ajpsiaape aaey pnom Il T

1suoseal BUIMOJ0) I3 JO)
siaAng speJ} ¢ ubjedwes Bugasew e 1npuod o) Aeudosdde passpisucd Jou sem 3T

‘pansind Jou sem 31 ueswl ‘ABajens siyd
YIim pR1e)aosse ysu pue Auawalinbas Bujpuny 2y Jo wnuenb at) JSADMOY PRISPISUCD
Sem ugyeMapun sem Supsiew Japim 1s|iym popad Bujpen e Bupuny jo uopdo ayr

*Jaqwia)das /T UO Panss| SEM YdS Yelp B pue payijuap; sem Japplq pauajaid ayl

“Auedwiod au Jo saIeysS a3
10J POABDAI BJ3M SISHO OU [PIA|DIDI DIOM SIPSSE PUB SSBUISNG Ay 0} SIayjo aaly |

*20uab||p anp yoouspun pue syYaN paubis saned §
154U [eniu) pIauausdxe serded £ ‘Bunaxiew [eyul Buimoljod

*ARIRUIP d¥d paypeosdde
40 ssausng sy uo duab)p anp paynpuol Anopasd Jsyle pey oym siaseyoind
open (q) pue spuny Aynba aleaud pue J030as aouruy (B) U0 pasnae) sem Bupanle

ua)euspun sapiaRoe Gupaepn

ALOSIADY

4

SuoeIPISuU0d Juaunjulodde-ald ‘g




*odal xeu Aw uj sioypaL 0} papiacid aq [m a3epdn Jsuung y “uj
Pa1231103 s} J3BP3) J03GaP s, Auedie) ay) se J|qeAIaal S| UOIRISPISUCD JuBBUUOD Sy )

‘pauado US3q SeY JUN0DDE 3L} BOUO JUNOIIL Yueq
/S10JeNS|UILPY Y} 0] PO.AIBJSURI] 9q 1M puB J3pI0 Ino 0} pRY Buiaq Aquauind s sjy)

"UORR|dWOI YO SICYDYOS N0 AQG ||ny Ul PRAISDRE SEM UOIRIDPISU0D T ARg

*saRAojdWs wouy swiep Aue JIny U
pajebnjw Jaquaidag 10} S31L(es 0] UOHNGLALOD AL Yum pajdned ‘1agsuen siy
'suopiejnbal 3dn L SY JSpun JeseLding sy3 0] PaLId)jsuey SARY SaSA0JdWD ||y o

*SILIDACII JOIGEP
Buisjwixew AGaIaU) SISWOISND 10} 0SS JO AUNURUCD SUNSUD Bjes Yy

*UojjRASIUIWPpY SU3 uf wiep

paindasun ue Buiaey sispuny dH Jo ysu 3yl pajebpiu pue 9jes |eawsoid
2 PJA JjQRASJYIR aN|RA BUY PIPII0XS W3d SU) 10 POAJSORI UOQRISPISUCD Byl e
"SI0JRNSIU|WPY 3Y) AQ POAISISL JSHJ0 353 Y} SeM Jayoay) e

1S@ pydaooe Sem )i Jey) PapUBLLLLIOSa) PUR JSY0 L) PAMIIADL SNISGUD

usunujodde ,sioieis|UILPY 3Y3 03 Joud AEp 3u Snp (13 Yojum Jaquiaidas Joj
Auedwio) ayj Jo suoneblqo Aiejes ai 399w 01 4SpF Papiroid JaseydIng Sy} UoRIPPe uj
*UORENSIUJIPY U3 Ul Sune)d Buniw

Agasayy ‘prequio] yim sjuswaaube sy jeaou Jo smEs o) Bupjoo] S| Jaseyding ayl
‘uoneniea sjuabe ino papasaxa

Aeusiew Aduryiew pue jue(d paisqunduaLn pue ¥o03s Joj P3ULRIqo aNJRA Ay

1

"uonajdwod ayy Jo ped se paynguisip
pUR PIN|WISL DISM SPI3d0Id U3 JOASMOY 'SI0IRS|UIWIPY BYY AQ JaA0 papisaud
30U sem juswaibe aoueuy o3 PIlgns sjasse weyusAeqg 2y Jo Uopisinbae 3y g N

74 4 JH0ZO' 13 1oao sidissai Jo %05
1020°13
ol PUD %0063 Usemiaq sidiaddi %00 $iasa jaog
paj2o8(|o2 aIp sjgap yooq sb pjod aq o)

WINLWIXDW

juabugtcd

X0
006 uojjoiepisuol | Aog sjqeq 3oog
£09°C

sBunid ¢ seunjxy
oot PUD 3009 JBPIO "NO0IS HMPO0D ‘AIBUINIDW ¢ UDld Palsquunousuf
olz WIDYUSADQ - AISUILDDW 9 IURId
£6 ISpUBjUDS - AISUIYODW g JUD|4
002'e Apadosyd

uojblapisuon | Ang

1SMOJ[0) S© SeMm JaYo paldaaoe sy

*Aep dwes oy uo (JeseyRingd 243) paywr]
¥edpooy 0} Syasse pue S5aUISNA SY3 JO JBS SU PNBIAWIOD SIOIRASIUWPY JUjof UL

*SJOJRRSIU[WIPY Juior psjuodde atem yseD [assny pue
YoAujoom usg pue STOZ 4940320 T U uonRISIURUPY o) padeld sem Auedwo) syl

uopdesueRl) ayl

‘Siapueuy s Auedwon
3l jo Aue Aq pspuny Bwiaq jou S paywi doedpood ‘Sjuswealbe dH JO SPISINO

AOSIADY

ddd

suone.lapisuod Jusunuiodde-aud ¢




AIOSIADY

ddd

"§T02 42qoR0
1 U0 SI0JEASIUJWPY Jujor pRauiodde a1em oym Ysed Hema)s (|9ssny pue yoAsoomm
uag Aq pabeuew Bujeq aue Auedwon ayy jo Auadoid pue sssuisnq ‘sijele ayl

Aunqer [eucssed Jnoyum pue Auedwo) sy Jo usbe se 1oe s10jensIUWPY JUior 4L

S1Y33 40 DpD AJUBAOSU] AU} Aq pUNO] SOIRM B

pueIBuZ U) SJUBIUNGIDY PSRy JO JMINSUT AL AQ wopbuly pajjun oYl Ul pasuad]
JojenspuIupy uior

yolujoom upg

. e

pajILIT Spood yedey
40 Jjeysq uo pue 104
AlIngyajey sino

‘JoUR)s|Sse JO S1 S Isng I

suonelapisuod Juswuiodde-aid ¢




14!

slesodold SI03RAS|UWPY SUL
{uogensiuRupY ) PRI SPO0y yedey

AlCSIADY
ﬂ—z u s33e1 3n0 3bieyd pue SJUIWISINGSIP ‘S1S00 W ,Si0jelsiulwpy Jo Inpayds

a xipuaddy




FRP ADVISORY LLP
KAPAK FOODS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

Details of work anticipated to be undertaken by the office holder(s) In connection with
this assignment

Administration and planning
Pre-appointment matters

Obtain all relevant information in order to properly consider all options and the relevant impact of each
option available and consider the most suitable format insolvency procedure in the arcumstances.

Liaising with secured lenders and other significant creditors.

Review of supplier and customer contracts to identify the impact of an Insolvency event.

Contact key customer to understand the appetite for continued trade and to fund alternative options.
Collating and preparing finandal information to allow a sales pack to be prepared for interested parties.
Marketing the business with interested parties.

Negotation terms of sale

Liaising with Solicitors to ensure transaction protects the interest of creditors.

Undertake contingency planning should a sale of business or assets not be achievable,

Complying with internal take on procedures to identify any professional or ethical or conflict matters.

Conductng money laundering risk assessment procedures and know your client identification
procedures as required by the Money Laundering Regulations.

Consider if there are other industry specific regulatory or statutory issues to address in regards to food
preparation.

Consider the impact of any environmental or health and safety issues.
Post appointment matters

This category of costs would be met by the proposed fixed fee of £50,000 and will Include such activities
as;

Administrative duties
Setting up and admimstering bank accounts.

Correspond with accountants/auditors/bankers/insurers/solicitors and other adwisors to request further
information to assist in general enquiries.

Regularly reviewing the case as required by the regulatory bodies to ensure all statutory matters are
adhered to and the case is progressing,

Providing creditors with proegress reports.

Responding to creditor quenes.

Liaising with Creditors Committee should one be formed.
Update and liaise with Secured charge holders as appropriate.
Collect and maintain pertinent financial records.

Confirm validity of secured charge holders’ security.




FRP ADVISORY LLP
KAPAK FOODS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

Details of work anticipated to be undertaken by the office holder(s) in connection with
this assignment

Validating any termination fees levied by secured lenders.
Distributing funds to secured creditors as appropriate.
Statutory Compliance and Reporting

This category of costs would be met by the proposed fixed fee of £50,000 and would include such
activities as:

Dealing with all appointment formalities including notification to relevant parties, filings with the Court;
the Registrar of Companies; and statutory advertising.

Arranging for an insolvency bond to protect the assets available for preferential and unsecured
creditors.

If required the formal setting up of a creditors’ committee and regular reporting to them as necessary.
Dealing with tax and VAT matters ansing following appointment.

If needed requiring the completion of a statement of affairs and filing this with the Registrar of
Companies.

Statutory reporting to all relevant parties and filing of those reports in accordance with the legislation.
Convening meetings of members/creditors as required by legislation.
Obtaining approval to the basis of the Insolvency Practitioners fees.

Establish the existence of any penslon schemes and staging dates for auto-enrolment and take
appropriate action to notify all relevant parties and appoint independent trustees if required.

Reporting to members/debtor/creditors as required by legislation to update them on the progress of
the matter during the reporting period and filing statutory reports as required Dealing with any quenies
ansing following circulation of statutory reports,

Bringing the conduct of the insolvency process to a close when all matters are complete in accordance
with the relevant requirements.

Creditors

This category of costs would be met by the proposed fixed fee of £50,000 and would include such
activities as:

Dealing with creditors or third partes daiming ownership or reservation of title to assets in the
possession of the insolvent estate,

Assisting employees with quertes and, if required, their claims and liaising with the Redundancy
Payments Office.

Resolving any outstanding Issues In regards to financed assets if needed.
Ascertaining if a prescribed part distribution is applicable,

Liaising with HMRC to establish their claim and seeking tax advice to minimise claims and maximise
returns to creditors where appropriate.

If suffidient funds are available to make a distribution to creditors it is proposed that a further fee
resolution will be sought.




FRP ADVISORY LLP
KAPAK FOODS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

Detalls of work anticipated to be undertaken by the office holder({s) in connection with
this assignment

Providing updates as raquired.

Investigations

It is proposed that this category of costs is to be charged by the Joint Administrators on a time cost
basis; our iitial estimate is that this work can be completed for £20,000.

The activities covered within this area are to include:

Identify costs and benefits of pursing non trade debtors as identified within the Proposals and seek
payment where appropriate.

Review of the use of Company funds and credit cards,

Weigh up the ments of proceeding with any known daim; the most appropriate course of action and
possible further consultation with creditors.

Consider likelihood of addittonal recovenes being made e.g. Antecedent transactions, miss-selling.
Consideration of any VAT bad debt relief daim being made.

Review of financial record to establish the ability to reclaim corporation tax loss relief.

Debtors

It is proposed that this category of costs is to be charged by the Joint Administrators on a time cost
basis; our Initial estimate is that this work can be completed for £25,000.

This category relates to collection of trade debtors the activities covered within this area are to include:
Lialse with Bibby to obtain remittance advice on payments.

Obtain evidence of cash receipts from Bibby and the Purchaser.,

Reconale cash receipts to the outstanding ledger.

Collect monles due to the Administrators as balances are collected.

Collate financial records and supporting documentation.

Assist 1n the pursurt of outstanding balances where appropriate.




FRP ADVISORY LLP (“FRP")
HOURLY CHARGE OUT RATES WITH EFFECT FROM 1 MAY 2015

| Charge out rates £/hour
Appomntment taker/Partner 495
Managers/Directors 455
Other Professional 275
Junior Professional/Support 150

Time costs are maintained on computensed records of all time spend on the administration of each case.
Matters dealt with dunng the assignment are dealt with by different members of staff depending on the level of
complexity and experience required. Time is charged to the case in maximum of six minute units. Charge-out
rates are based on individual expertise, qualification and grade. The costs of the firm’s support staff are not
directly charged to the estate unless dealing with directly identifiable case specific matters. Charge out rates are
reviewed at least annually, details of FRP charge out rates applicable to this assignment are set out above,

Further information can be found in the Creditors’ Guide to Fees which you can access using the following link

hitp //www frpadvisory com/fees-guide html. Alternatively, a hard copy of the relevant guide will be sent to you
on request.

On occasions it may be necessary to change the rates applicable to the work undertaken and if this occurs during
the penod of the assignment this will be nobified to creditors as part of the normal reporting procedures




Kapak Foods Limited
Joint Administrators' Fee Estimate as at 8 October 2015

Total
Activity Hours Cost (£)

Average hourly
rate
£

ADMINISTRATION - -
ASSET REALSATION 890 25,305
STATUTORY COMPLIANCE AND REPORTING - -
TRADING - .
INVESTIGATION 570 20,005
CREDITORS - -

LEGAL AND LITIGATION - -

TOTAL 1260 45,310

Hourly Charge out rates’

Appt taker/partner 495
Managers/directors 455
Other professional 275

Junior Professional/support 150

The above fee estimate 15 based on the fllowing asurmnptions

Al assets are realised with:n 12 months
No other significant assets are Identified

367

Full co-operation 1s received from the directors and all other parties whom the office holder may contact in this insolvency process
That an extension of tha limited time costs may be sought in relation to adjudicating creditor claims should a dividend become payable

The adminustration of this process s complete within 12 months

The Officeholder anticipates that it may be necessary to seek further approval for tirne costs for the adjudication of unsecured claims

i the event that 2 dvidend becomes payable to unsecured creditors




Estimated Outcome Statement - Kapak Foods Limited

Asseis Specifically Pledged £000 Note
Surplus / (Shorifall) to Lombard and Davenham canied down fo floaling charge - 1
Plant & Machinery 23 2
Santander outsianding debt (192)
{Shorifall) to Santander caried down fo fixed charge (79)
Bock Debts 1,160 3
gibby Debt & Charges {842}
Professional Fees {25) 4
Surplus canied down lo floafing charge 293
Property 2,200 5
Goodwill & Intellectuct Property 3 5
Professional Fees {27} 4
Avadilable to Fixed Charge holders 2,176
Santander Debt (1,877}
Santander - asset finance shortfall b/d [99)
MSIF {76)
W Capital {144}
(Shoritall} to fixed charge holders c/d to floating charge estate (20)
Book debt surplus b/d 293
Flant & Machinery / Stock / Order book 98
Professional Fees {174) 4
217
Preferential Creditors - wage amears and holiday pay -
Prescribed Part {46)
Available for floating charge holders 170
Floating charge shoitfall {20}
Floating charge assets available for unsecured creditors 150
Prescribed Part 44
Avdilable to unsecured creditors 196
Unsecured Creditors (2,653) é

Shortall o Unsecured Creditors {2.458)




Estimated Outcome Statement - Kapak Foods Limited

Notes

The Purchaser is negotiahng settlement / novation of Lombard and Davenham balances, cccordingly no realsations or
shortiall s expected

2 E93k was provided 1o Santander and £212k to Davenham tor the assels held under ther finance agreement

1

3 Debtor realisations of £1 3m have been estmated within the Eshmated outcome statement this represents ¢ ?0% of the
deemed collectable debt

The Administrators are entitied 10 the book debt realsations are as follows

Coltections

Collection  Administrators’

£000 entiflement assuming £1.3m Timing
realisation
0-500 100% S00 Day 1
200-1,020 100% 120 As colected
1,020 + 50% 140 As collected
1140

4 Estimaote Professional Costs are listed below with further namative provided m Appendx D & E
Realisahons are as per the sales agreement
& Debl balonces ore token from the Company's records or settlernent figures where avaiabie.

Professional Fees £000

@n

Cerberus Property Valuahon 3]
GVA Property Valuahon 3]
Tt Business Sale (15}
FRP Debtor Celtection and monitonng - Time Costs {25)
‘ FRP Admun Fees - Fixed Fee (50}
| FRP FRP's Pre-appointment costs not recovered chead (6%}
FRP Non trade debtor nveshgahons - Time Costs (20}
Pinsent Mason Stafutery Appontment costs {14}
T Advice P&M realisations {6)
Cerberus Valuation odvice on floatng charge assets (16}




FRP Advisory LLP
Kapak Foods Limited

A2 - Secured Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key

Name

£

CBOD

CDO8

CFO7

CLo7

CMOA

Cs50Q

Bibby Finanaial Services Limited
105 Duke Street

Liverpoo!

L1 51Q

Davenham Asset Finance
55 King Street
Manchester

M2 4LQ

The North West Fund for Business Loans LP

¢/o F W Capital
The Flaza

100 Old Hall Street
Liverpool

L3 9Q)

Lombard Asset Finance
3rd Floor

123 High Street
Crawley

Sussex

RH10 1DD

Merseyside Loan and Equity Fund LLP
2nd Floor, 1 Dale Street

Exchange Court

Liverpool

Merseyside

L2 2PP

Santander Bank Plc
3rd Floor

2 Triton Square
Regent's Place
London

NW1 3AN

825,315,00

210,200.00

143,975.00

279,279.00

76,246 00

2,064,735 00

6 Enftries Totalling

3,599,750.00

Signature

Page 1 of 1

1PS SQL Ver 2010

12 Qclober 2015 09.32




£0 01 5102 199090 §D

o

S1 €26

¥T 686°C

o

000

00 05t

00 95¢'F

Q102 23705541

V8 Sud
Uojsald

90pug saqueg
AWLINS LoYjEM
peoy J3ifuey
SSAUlelS MY

¥9£ Sud

pueiAa

Agp uoumua)

¥1ed ssawsng pueiha

nn

PRI SOTRWNAU g S105521dWwa) MO

[VE TNAA

ebn

U] 13MoT

peoy ucjbuuem
ISNOH ejuvey
SierRw ybnodsuy

ZAL BT

Aamung

PeIkptIesy

J1 X089 Od

AlaJeg pue pood Jo Jusuniedaq
PRty 3N [RUOHEWISIUT aiy

H QWD
uopAoI)

peoy A2153]13M
35M0H ¥[oHON
oY

SHT ZSL
PULELE 9]
yBnosogsalppiy
UnoD A 21
1835 Sav

HI9 BNN

anysuopdweiuon

ybnouoqbujam

SAUQ Yjoog €

{SIv) sacinas uodadsu] pasueApy

SEFI0

Weypio

3ep Avispieg

PeOY uoNSY 766

aquad 3doung syl

PRUUIM SWHSAS AUNJ3S PROURADY

gz o gaded
ainjeuls

0v2

Qo2

V2

80¥0

VoV

60V

80v0

LOVD

autten

Aax

sesnbig siepy Jo JUSIBIRIS S10}IPAL) PaINIasL() - Y
pajiury] spooy yedey
d17 AOSIAPY dHd

£Q 0T §T0Z RROYO 80

00 09

on o

QE £45°C

SY'R9E's

oso

8107 A 105 Sdt

(v Sud

SONV

NQO.LS3Yd

avOd IA0YD

ZEVISI ANT 319814 H1NOS
PRYUIN 5301AJ95 [9S PIOUBADY

ga9 £T1s
alyspioyess

e

19ans 8UUy

RN SPOOY Sulepy

Zd6 7195

ARSPIO[IBY

M

3ted SS3UISNY PRIW SURD b1
pawn Huibexed ooy

D38 SNM

uebipm

uouaquag

CULF R E
BSNOUBIEM, L
SIUBUOdWDD Jamod Xagqy

vis 8195

spag

Ipemsartig

¥iRg ssauisng UORRAS
SMIi snsefiag
paywr vay

HZ6 §1

[oodiaAn

VRS PIRMOH JBMD /0T
poIW oXey

axe 942

squen

Ag

AeyuappeH

PBOY UORe]S 79

1 Buepey uosuy

46 PET

joodiaan

Meg ssausng Asfsmouy
HNOJ S9MIA

BUET HO0IGIBAD T
SUBNOAUO] 05LS

87 jo 13bieg

aimeubg

0¥

S0V0

bOYD

EOVD

0o

oo

0oV

Q05D

aweN

Ay

saanb)g sajeyy (0 JUSINLIS 510]1PAID PRINIASUN - SV
pajw spood yedey
dT11 MoSIApY dyd




£0 01 S107 2QAG 80

000

0006

Ok 3L

29 LE0°E

00 ¢

Ob 0LF'1

£T6H0'E

78 S69'ET

0102 -+ 105 Sl 8210 pabed

aumeutys

147 86HQ

weyng

MOY FOUBPIA0L]
18 (0 )

#d% 6aH

PI3USIDPPNH

Aajuoy

peoy PRAUROOM

Siom abpug
SIF007) JAIEM AT VoD

SH6 M

uopua

peoy SI0|RIURYD O

uBwyedaq adueu)d L.
[PUnO] AJ3jeS yspua 6082

YdE TOHD

el

Hed ssauisng Jor)

peoy Agsiny), ob

ybnoioquicug
SWHtod 146 8080

NIT TNM

uebim

aenbg WoRogmoy

Bujpiing JaA4950

ST-E1 RIS
BURNOIY puog 082

LZ 3t

JBISAPUE  ABjsiom,

peoy Aspsaug

Tixgod

DHUID DAARS JIWCISND
pWN 208 904D

ZLE TTdH

BWOIAM UBIH

X350

peoy UaieURKD
S30)AIIS Asem THIR 5080

XA0 £199
jusyag
puopabungy
yleg weyweyd
ebuems
S9qET dejysyeg [4030)

3

aweN Aay

s24n6]4 SSRYY J0 JUIWAEJS SIOJPRID PRINIBSUN - SV

pajjwy spooy yedey
d17 AIOSIADY dHd

€0 0T 5T0T =400 80

00°88S’E

00 66T

8L 6572

00 TPE'E

ZE19¥'2T

£5 SEVER]

000

oz T8

QIO 4aA 105 Sdl 82 1o € 90ed
anjeudis

JHL E1IN

Souday uoymy

Sjinpesg

peoy s[epung 7E
Swepy g mopleag £08D

VME TTAD
AYSID
yieqpues
$1 %08 Od
Med ofite) saley  ZoED

XAz vI9N

weybunoN

152 PUl YiemaN

AUQG DAL
ISNOY3epN SPOIIeG YL <t 0]

Es_u_um

(azopm) 9%00G9 0826

LT RRNSISIASIRY
Mneqnye) Aueg 0080

MVYE LNM

jYsesue

yba

19945 sung

NO) X0g S Jun
sajddng a3l40 el %y ovo

Qxe 9680

aysahpuqued

A3

weyuappey

pecy UoRals 29
buibenyed uosuy v

¥as 170

epqwIng

uoybuppionm

vojBup ey

a17s] Bujpel} YPaqIaYes
SR ooy HOYD

ans om

uoioy

peoy map Aajtoy)

153 PUT 0207 WRIMIOH BET UM
SSASBUPY YoOplY  HOVD

MLT ZTH
J31SBLpuR
Med plogel)
P20 YO0IRSIM
uolBULHOM MY JOVD

3

awepy Ay

5a4nbi4 sijeyy jo Jusw)els S10}{pat) painoasup - gy
pajuwi] spoo. yedey
d11 Asosiapy dud




£0 07 5707 20000 80

09 £92

0Z THS'ZT

200

600

000

LA

¥9 TPSTT

240297

000

[VE ZNM
wusesuey

Y631

330435 adoy
llPMLE '3 SIS

HE 6TT1

aysubiquag

UAYRIS3a4

eJAMUUSY pPI)d * Bag uold
a)ea)

Xy 01

apishasiang

sjoog

Aem SI0LRS §
payum si1sioy uoep

DHE 1758
L]
PORES

PROY yieg 661
5|iaS5N4 e

B8aT LTW

FELENRITN]

BAUAY UUnod

BNUTY ASUCITIUT URJIM TT TN
SINMSS |REISNPUT AYSILD

NN £NH

Y

89els3 pul 12a0S uoybug
5z 1un

SpRO4 Jeoney)

INE 82l

A9IsBUdue

AJ[SIOM

RS ybin

HUN0D) AJBIOM T

paywry Sunsuo) uorduseyy

Yve 2oy

Bujpeay

%1Bd SSausng jeuonewaiu] Buipeay
auedion 1

VHE S2dd

anysesuey

pueiiat

Aslleg wdinl §
Bujuea)) 1se(g uonnua)

8z Jo 9 3beg

alneudbrg

4003

30D

4012

2020

20030

£/13 0]

6000

8000

awey

Aay

s2anbid SHEYY JO JUIWIES SI0HPaL) pasndasup - gy

PegwIT spood Kyedey
d71 Aosjapy dud

£0 1 ST0Z 290100 80 0107 194 105 5dl

05 645

00°st6

0z $8c

00'849

898

g0681'8

o

008827

MYVE LM
sauen
yoieT

3no3 sHng
Sun
SRS SSaUSNA YD

VMG TTYM
SUBRH 15
pophey

INUIAY POOM fEH
Wayaau 22

S8z 9¢s
PIRUAS
uosy

pecy playsuel
FSN0Y XUA]
SHIOUO Qe

HE9 TTW
13]5aLPURY

YLON 15 sUMsU0a0
alenbs |esiaAun 6
¢S 0] obe)

vaz e11

[oodiaart

uemg pio

peoy YaInyd vz

PRYIR) SABAIRS 2pies

ars 5aa

adsesue)

SJOOW-I7-UDJAED)

anqua) asudiaug led uoteD
peey anad

Aueduwio) xog preoqple)

dSE O5HD
llersay

Aem syeQ 72
[e1:]0]
SJUBEINSUOD 9D

2v8 0Tt
[oodsaan

Feoy suyoeris £y
530S 3|qen

409 WS
DAYSALY
ajcey

SMI] BULEW £
peg 18

8Z 105 afied
aunmeuds

£000

9000

5000

€000

[4183}

w0

0000

093

awey

Aoy

sainbild SAEPY JO JUBIBLL]S S10){PaJ) paInIasUf - Y
pauI] spood yedey
d71 Aosiapy du4




£0-0F 5102 800 80

05'¥9L

08 621'ST

0o

ooo

996"y

€2 10101

946

9E Li¥

D107 A WS 54t 82 )0 gaded

ainyeubs

dvL BNM

uebyy,

plogied

SepitH

97110 Junowbupds pe
£33 00343

YAE THD

131531

PeCY UOREIS

JsnoH Aemyply
d11|ebe WiQ £000

V10 9NN

uodweypoy

uojeg spea

any yeg ASMLL eyft
A208M LT 50Q2

Y86 S¥5
ssolake)
Joowsaueq
peoy Ad|sad
SSaDARD WS S S0GD

MIE QTNS
URSN
Sa5Aag
peoy W
$331A3Q peleBnHIO) YIS SO PO

NLB £80

abpugue

It e

Aep Jefijeger)
PaIRUTY XN oujwag €002

ant INd
Xassng jse3
uojysug
asnoy wisyus|g
payisiang 000

UNT ZhOA
ML
uoafuyo0d
81ms3 puf uoaugdod
Aepm xejieH S5 un
PweP3Q Toa

NYZ 148

LNDA

ATIWOHE

avou SaMT vk

1¥N0D SYILNI4 D
WARJEA HBQ 06002

awey Ay

sainbid sijely Jo JUIDILIS SI03|PaID) POINDBSUY - SV
pajiwny spoo s yedey
d71 Mosiapy dyd

EQ-O1 SEOZ 290000 80

95’58

E6

00 9£8"8bT

09€9

11 889'%

80 £07

€0 57522

£€ 862'6

LA

010z BATOS5 541

LNF 218

o015

BAQJG) |928H

peoY uopuase) /7
$S0JAIBS AUld UMaDD)

ddb Tud
uoIsald
poomng
AU Avpeled
a0

192 645

USAD

MO|SLU(EAA

peoy umbuipy g
UNOY UFIQ
SJ2NPOd W ALne)

9k 6YM

apphasion

SuUReH 1S

peoy pjog 1

sdeaspun g Buming SouoxsiauInD

ad6 ¥l
aRds

1SOM, WHOd amuap b3 Jun
25N0H AuAdoD

paywr swasds |eybiq sjuidod

31 Tvm

uojbuL epm

19305 pueiky £2

ANCUS JUBWINDIY 1da3Ua7)

pugiod

30|MO(EL 062-bY
2 BMOISALLZIY |y
de2J0/07) epumsuoD)

a0 LT
J3VSIPUBH
uoTIMG

pedy Ip|siooie 611
JOYIOE FJEIUNWILCD

whT im

uopuo

[lamueH

A saadwnag

Hed SSIUSng Waig Jany £ N
ADwied 0

BZ Jo ¢ 0oy
aneudis

dia0

0030

NODD

W00

a0

0D

[(oy)

1000

HO2

e

Aoy

saunbi4 sAeYY JO JUBLISJEIS 5103|PaLD painsasuf - §Y
paqjwy spood yedey
dT1 Atosiapy dyd




£Q OF SI0Z %2q0PQ g0

000

59 090°67

5 SSE'8FE

00 z8z'0e

60 +Z1

000

VB 15801

000

0107 4 05 541

X185 1157

spaa

TADIS) L0181 PP

Spialy WNngx30D

adoung [euopewsjul Suibeysed ayden

N1g 1218

AOAL OO

uouuebung

3]0153 |2)iSNpU peoy UeWARD
P31 Buibeyaey Jauun

d(T MI13

uopuo

0L SBULIARAEY IS 09-85
uosme Aeq 1send

VSt £9Y

Guipeay

BIEBY],

A1eg ssaulsng uojbuty 0091
P11 SPO04 2245 SIDj|RM 0/
Haws o3 Buiped| Ay opuy

dSS €11S
jlispiogels
%N

peod [IHAuuUNG
N 231 pody

THe 6

joodiann

PEOY ISOUISEIY 955
SBjUANS JBLISAPUT LOAHXBH

SYZ £N3

X35PPIN

PRYu3

PeOY BNV bLT

SR STRUISNY RIpUBKIlY
ucKes-uIagLPS)y

¥sn

££095
2j0SaUL|WY

uin Man
33245 A3||EA UHON (0T
PRI JIN YHUDLLL

AAG ETIWY

X3553

uleyuey

LRIoN auet Aua4
peoy ueswe) og-47
2jpunig 44

42 10 01 abed
aimeubs

0090

90D

504D

04D

€040

[4: w)

1040

000

SWEN

Aox

seunfiyy s)eyy JO JUSLUIJE]S SI0JRAD PALhdasUn - Y
pajtw)T spoog yedey
dT1 AMosiapy dyd

€0 0T 5107 =900 80

92 BbLT

88 ££0'%

Lb'9%b

02’499

00 b1

€5 857

0082

000

8L BoE'S

10T 421108 Sd1

ATE 25N
weybugioy
peoY AQQ

LML LUOID -7
FSNCH LOJUID 10013 pUE
PAUIN SINGINSK] [2IFP3]T S594¢X3

AL TAL

P#ojj=L

£ POOMUCHIOH

21E353 JRIASHPU JRGUOUOH
PRIILENT UOISNIX SW]Y6ang

uve Sud

U01520d

afipug Jagqueg

BANUSS JWWING UK EM

Py Jlbuey g7

PSR SAAIIS JEUISTIIU] [B[JUassT

AVS 61

jeodrann

aquy

e SSALSNY pUR ((E19Y 9SM0IT8Y Sy
LG S13YI93g S un

$90IARG DU |BSpU) SHU3

ANG TTYM

B SAISIDN

»aphey

212153 |euisnpul v_uon.amI
aue ypophey

paIys aiaa

HXT £0
HprD
AsLiuwiny

peoy Boopuam
Jpew

(18 7YMm
vobuwem
peoy duopny
subss s

a5 £TM
uopuoy

RIS vozn)
uedy yueg 943

A6 PTIM

Pralm

peey plRysisppay

il spues

jeoNNIIBULEY PUR PG4 STY
dnods SYPIUSPS asd|pg

92 40 § abed

amjeubis

6033

8030

L0

$03D

5020

=]

£0D

0d0

JLEN]

E4

Aoy

$aINbi] SNEHY JO JUIDEIS SIOYPIID PRANIBSUN - Sy
payw spood yedey
d71 A10SIApY dud




€0 01 5107 9010 60

95 106'T2
Ok 9€1

S5 0TH'T

00 5s€

00 861

16 60£'1

I0EE

0F 86

0T0Z S9A 705 5d1

41 SuS

pugpapung

Wed aspdinuyg puepspuns
peoy Aend) J5om

dnosy XL

ajepu]

X3JE 6V
SUBH 1S
wong

3ueT oduE]
piod Loyng
P17 dinbapui

d¥b TWS
Aaung

uopng

Ao, Aammoay ],
BSNDH Selw| ]
AN AIWI

ONZ b2aMm
BlJUspiopsaH

piofem  Aep auiod
AU SSIUSNG EWIM
TT 3N

|euonewu) eiuabin

Wb ENM
jyseduen
uebipy
aebiiem €21
H SSH

NHG 155

aushataq

plRESAD

PROY POaMKD

YiEd [SMISAPU] POOMXOS bT JUF)
PRYIIF $1895 DdH

118 Zvm

uciBUpIeAM

PEOY JA[ED

MUY 553ujsNg AenD
HnoD pieatey g
so|ydesbosday sqop

a8k TEW

12358LIURY
uojbuien

peoy Jelsaypuely 801
SIDIAIRS UODJEH

gzt

ameuts

€00
wn

o0

0010

90HD

SOHD

+OHD

£0HD

COHD

awep

Aay

saunbi4 SAeHY JO JUIWIILLS SI0PIID PRINIBSUN - SV
palw] spood yede)
d11 AlosjApy 4y

£0 01 550 ROPRO 80

00 000005

88 £66'L

00 ¥8¢'y
009

000

£9T19'648

<0 L0E

200

e ek

¥b 220982

0102 37 05 541

a5k ZTNE

X35SNG 1SIM,

Bujyuom

peoy uatiureg

asnoy abpug uoibuLung ‘Asuaagesu] g uaurabeuey 1g3Q
SWOISAD) 8 #NUSASY W H

XI5 T1S)

spay)

AA019 UOIBIPPIY

SN wngpad

[euonewaiu] Sujbexped Jjydesn

9i1 81ad

Aaydiys

Aepm 2aqng

53N

pr1 @) bupsaubuz AspEsing

ANTSD

ASk TNY
Aaung
‘paojping
3PALS MOJSUQ €
IS0 UoXeS
Buisea ayusin

esny
JAsUDWSWIN 055F
‘0f IPRISIBURID
buiBexped Jajuain

QNE BYM

SUB[BH 1§

uopng

BueT siaxeg 95

ISN0H Sg9

51001, Jamog g $a)|ddng segmoln

spuejaljap

13ssf} uap ues ajRde) 11 6067
TTT IeENS 35T WNjARY

A 9 ufuoy B 1P PlRGWNGR

MNE SES4

193518

Adnguioy |

peoy Jadood)
Unap) ped £
sjuaipasrBur auen

dAM ETTN

yied ABO[OUIDI L WeyXam
abeqa ssouisng sjea

o aun

BSNOY [3UUDsIag deg
j3UL0SIad YD

§Z j0 §1 2bed
aumeubis

TOHD

V090

600
8090

2090

9050

S090

b1y 8]

£090

o0

3

awey

Aay

S2UNSIY SAeUY 30 JUIWDINS SL0]|palsy paInsa

sun - §v

pajiy spooq jedey
dT1 AOSIApY dud




£0 01 ST07 P01 90

0 TER

08 81

0oLz

00'968'87

20 625

92 06

82'66€

OF 9b5'T

0102 1A V5 Sdi 82 0 b1 abieg

anjeubls

al9 zad

UBhosadaiad

ajebyinog

Lty

Peay uopajdess 9b-Sb
AN SJuApRIBUT ALiey SN2

AHB 0Zrl

weyba

Py e adioyp

JOUBl B3 SOy
SPO0g AUy D

356 078
uoyeg
SpuRpped 9Y1 7
d'17 sybioay
syfioay £0MD

4ME bYd
MIURY
a0eld yau[ sbunt
T WRueR|
SPOGI WY T

HdE oM

SUBRH 35

a1e153 puJ aue] siixeg

PN HEO VoINS 5 Jun
5a)ddns Buipjam Ay T0XD

249 bYM

uabuLlies,

Aemasng) joodseppm

INuaAY [e1u)

spedAemasne) /£
AU Jayley Q0A>

HaG INM
uehipy
o0pug Asiddy
U7 ISNGH |IMYS
Tiun

[PAseD M [ 8000

20T 5HD

BJIySutd

apisasg

ou) Apuesg

INUDAY WEY|[IM 95Ul
PY1 0D % Sa35q0m ML 00D

vleN Aan

sanbid sijeyy Jo JUSLLAIRYS SI0YPALD) PAINIRSU() - G
pajnunr spoog yedey
d711 Mosjapy qud

€0 01 S10C 20000 80

S£.041

a0 0

T8 b9’

00 00027

£8 EQD'T

88 ¥01

00 000E

9E £8E°T

06'o

0I0Z 48 1S SdI 9T 19 £7 204

aimeubls

WHS QIv1

eI

yfungpag

2153 g (0L BT Jun
PI1 uepusor uyor D

NVE 6¥M

3PISAISIIN

suajeH 15

BUET 55047 ABjsRaY

g AISnpu] wnipeig
sdijtyd ¥ ugog S0

diG b8

ugjiog

yromue sy

P20y liiyauoys

153 Buiped | ssatdxg +f Jun
J18isewa eddy suosuLar 00

SHS T+O

mobse

Al Y BOE
S93B[J0S5Y PUBJG H [ E0[D

05 s

s

Hoay3035

LOM3H0

BANQ YOMAYO ¥
JuawdoEAIg o [ 2000

uoybulies
auet A3
353 [easnpur Aendy A3MOH
£37n
Suuane) s,Jadser 00

XL EW

I315313Uely

weosddy ayL

25N0H pRYWeg
S50 e[l 000D

Q¢ ¢eg

weybujwig

Weg ssauisng 3jebpoom

Al poomsaay 11
pal adoang eysipug S0I2

HHT $END

ysdwayy

oty

Jaahs Uagus

BSAOH 2UIN0QAIM,
Hedesbagur $0ID

e Aoy

saunfily sireyy Jo JUBWIALYS SI0NPALY PAINIBSUN - §Y
pauwIT spoogd yedey
d711 Atosiapy dud




€0 01 5107 FG20 80 0102 A TS5 SdE

BT Jo 97 3bed

S8 I8

000

060

000

000
oo o

0z 079's9

(EIET

000

05 0Es'8

uneunis

dMZ OTSM

SPUBIPIK 153M
Angsaupam,

NUINY JpoRy £
Addng jepisapul SSW

WIS pEW
Jajsalpuepy
Meysuapay

13305 URIey
pn sdumnd ouoly

‘Em:._._u.eu
Surquoyeq 89512
£1 IS$RAsUIUeD
BOn

ATl EW
19)SAPURY
jebsueaq opg
1fe1foly 3ojaed

MV GVL
pELIENTT
1emabplig
10¥s14g

BUIpHNg poomsuaant au),

36p3 ejpaiy
NN 9w

UNZ SHO

apisaag

21953 (eMIsnpu] apisaag
3NUDAY iy

N BuiBepeg joyuaig-1ien

NAD bNM

uebipm

PiaiHBY e~ U[-ulysy
peoY [00d5aATT
13QI ] plagHael

q16 ZZns
Adung

Gupiom PO
yed (@yde) ¢
Inys Ruben

HSE 01dS

Sjuey

Anopuy

0153 pul AeMIIOd I1SIM
Hed uCWEN T JUN
AAUNT MRYSIALT

80W2

£0WD

90D

SOWD

(48]

TOW2

[t}

90D

aey

Aay

saunbly sHEYY JO JULWIDILIS SIONPRID PRINZASUR - Y
pajuu)] spood yede)
d11 Alosjapy dyd

£0 07 STOZ S90R0) 80

090
000

0o

190

FA i3

66 6¢

0152

00 26k

0107 A 105 541 8¢ Jo 51 3bed
armeubis

dNT THY
Aawmg

HIYpaY

Aem ssaotipd £

13UST LMON PRqwOT
pueHa 23303y

12 £4Mm
PIRY%EM
A3|spay J5e3

aue pug

P sp9a4 payes

881 0T
AUySEAINN
AappuiH

ARM PrRINEIYM

i SSBUSNG SPRUUIHD 9T

PN 5310l e

[ST SdS

ASAIM
yswedaILm
BSNOH ANPO
AU JedsE

NX£ E€T
Adjsmouy

Aem Awayapy
HNOD wiupeld
153 pul Awayapy
AN Jamod doyde

Qasé Ldd

wodpnog

anuay Adwotiuoy £1
MOWAIRY URLpY

ASB PIAG
JBISLAULIDPPDY

paoy yuoubpug

seg $53UJSNE UOREIS UM PIO

G va
SPUBIA Sopny

dar £y

uopue

pecy yied suabay §IE
Pa7 30 02c.0)

AL 0

ap|sAasial

Med puf Aagpmotny
peoy yueg AppM
SYL0M PARYPIC 0T AU
PY1 SRS Ay

SO0

€012

wo

Lie) )

00m

60MD

204D

L0

Bl o]

BlEN

Aay

SaInBi4 sy ey Jo JUILIIL}S SI0)PAL) PAIMISsuUn - Gy
pajju) spood yedey
d11 AOSIAPY d¥d




£0 0T STOT BaTP0 §0

coo

66 8pLT

000

000

SL bkl

000

oog

G0 gL

0107 RA5 Sdi

YAE 1134
Bulpjeds
FRaquaud
Aepy, asudigiug
s@qe uobereg

N4 Std
ApseIue]
QISR

2bpug Jaqueg
19945 9N}

P11 (uogsaid) dvd

0Cb €W
J2]SAYIUR
19308 WYOr 15 8
ajaleg

qaae6 ¢14m

AUYSHOA ISIM

Yieq SSAUENY Plopueq
61 N

palw sade Jupdsed

DO 0w

19805 WGoY 7

ISHOH 52

Jooy g

P31 dnossy jeuapewuy syodoxan
smaN Butbexoed

MXB 9TV

AYSIYD

PA0JSINUN

Med eujsnpu] ajebyied
pa1jwy] vonewoiny Gujbeyaed

vk $IAD

quiey

ASSIARMS

peoy uosIIpuy

sed ssausng Aep Gupng ‘sbuipyng ueipusiy z N
QODIVAVY ToV

PI1 [2GRID dd

HV8 $25Y

ayostupseg

peCy supuey

ed 3210 Aepried § IR
SI0K |CRLO

d(S 6A4

S

SAUUY 15 WeuAT
1eaqs UoliD &
PR BWIBIU] AQUO

8T Jo I 3beg
ainyeuts

S0dD

£0dD

0dD

00

002

1000

Glen

Ao

s2.nB| SK{EJY JO JUDIAJESS S0P PRNdesUn - Y

palw spooy yedey
dT1 Aos|apy did

€0 0T 5107 BP0 80

00 858

95 bTE'ET

91 602

0o ¢

86 616

800901

0107 AWK Sdl 8z Ja 190

aImeubs

MNS 0Zad

A3)yblay

spagpumis

UNG) 1OpURKILY |
elRO ULl Q00D

Jjanieas

pecy AQiayam

Bupssanold soueyjuiay

DAL AAYSHI0A JBMOdN
Jamadn 9OND

MIZ SHD
apiszq
JRNUSAY plUBRIS
ajersy puy Ay uapen
62 uN

SI0JUOT I3 YHON SOND

302 114l
Joyng
AMOISXId
nog un:m_._uxm UoARH
35NCH U3ASH
paun $o1y51007 [2GOJD URMLON POND

Z1992ud

alysesue)

pueia

asnoy puehz]
paju 103 9N £0ND

ddZ SNN
uojdweyioy
pecy auospES
Yied ssauisng praysbupy
Tiun
paun buibeyoeg auan 20ND

420 ZEW
JAEIPuEN
yied ploges)
peoy weMpo 35
1S9 WUON DON TOND

1dgTT08

piojpesg

MEYSUSHIIG

MIAN pRURHIed Z
P37 8jqa]d [eucpeN COND

MHS OTdH

sfond

U U9 SIB[AL

pROY Suyeras 0z
P PuodEni 600D

swenN A9y

S$2UNBI4 S Y SO JUUIRYS S10)PBID PINIBSUN - Gy
palw spood yedey
dT1 AMos|apy dud




£0 0T STOT RAN20 60

00 000'€

000

Q0 90"

b 759°C

000

0¢ S5E

OF 8E9

000

89°%5T1

PI07 437 W05 541 82 Jo 0z 2beg
umeulls

(08 SNM

uebim

112420

peOY JSINRED /0T
BuiBayaed 35 POSD

IVT 3TMOD
alysayd
auenbg yyeW 61 ‘b 3P0
SWAUN0DY D O/

P17 eypoD) sajes £050

536 1AW

S3ASy Ui

9£79 Xog Od
12qo|9 1S 050

W6 E1IN
ANAL-NON-TLLSVONEN
v HIHON
1 0in) 2bes 1053

HOb S2dd

puejAa]

uojbuped

JeNE3 (el

Aop LOLINWUD) £ Jun
PY1 USapYims 00s0

MILETML

X952|PPI

welgpd

BUEY SYEMOI]

38NOY [lassny
PATWIrY X3ULE [assny vou2

v15 994

Bujpeay

auey Jedday

sndwed WBRAIYW
1554 6OMD

SY6 LTNN
SWeyuoN
AqsoD
66 %8 Od
priswouodwoDS¥  80WD

CHE S

SPUAIY UL

[IUMoLL; 3NUBAY AreQ
PI] 0230y L0WD

k4

auren Ady

saInb|3 si{ely JO JUBLUBIEYS S103|pal) paIndasun - Sy
pajjur spoog yedey
d11 Atosiapy did

€0 0T 5102 =090 80

000

08 Z60°1T

oo

oo

£008

00 #5

08 068°T

00T 1A T0S 5di

XOb £YM

Soy)

wedany

ed [EUYIRL 13 SSOU|SNE yiesH Ayl
§°poig

PRANUNT i1 SqET Jawoy

NXZ £0d
aysduwel
IIA0CUBM
anugny eqsg
Med plRIRAS €
Jowpy

5v8 £230

Aglag

SBd SSOUSNG 519153104
uonewo)ny Ay

MNHO 68d

ajysene]

uoSIaN

BANG Hamsurug

1A mjaly

peyw spedogny sEBRy

AN8 £AS

aliysdaiys

SWY UIARD

Jied 55215 SULY UBARDD
PROY IIH MOjle3 b-T SUUN
a1 {n) oz

N3¢ b

ARng

Bupiog

13945 yinos 811
[2ARLL puolAey

A0 ERAW
piojpg
UeWBPIY
98D UDISIEp
Yoede(oy

HXT £54D

Ajjdiae)

23¢Y53 [REISNPUT URISIM
8009

240 SHd

HNB ¥#8

weyBurung

dieg ey

2)e353 jesnpur pug guuaded b1 un
pANLYT SPNPOLG SAISIYPY Id

8Z 10 67 abed
sumeus

aouD

SQuD

YO

£0WD

208D

042

[1.0)- 9}

£04D

awey

Aay

satnhilg sieyy Jo JUDIIAIES SI0UPAL) painiasuq - §Y
paywur spood yedey
<711 osiapy dud




£ 0T ST0Z A0 80

60 £01

p9'9z0"

oo0

Q0 969

U e’

19 592

H 0

FAYACY

0107 RA 05 Sdl 82 Jo T abied

ameubi

XQZ 6NO
Aaung
weyusey
199038 159M 6E
REANG uonejsuer] Aaung W0sD

XALEET
[oodsaa
3Meg 553U|SNg ABjSMOUY
peoy 3R0400)
Med Ueieag
paniwn apAsy ebng 053

21064d
ap(sAISIap
yodnes
peoy Aglag b
AU [EINPAW SHIeW 1S A0S0

KO FIW

Jasayuen

PrRUMO]ed

peoy uoyata

ISNOH uyeris
dUENqWY S,uyar 15 05

N1 01vM

SUIPRH 315

13345 uopraodid

BSNOH Wodur  80U30 S3ey sseursng
1PUN0D) SURH 1S 1080

M1 ENG

Jarseauoq

ZEL X078 Od
pang saders  HOSD

SMB 1254

ayojsbujseq

peOY J3)SALPUIM (1

95NoH Aleuajus)
58D IS5 50

wniBag

988-+SL-T0b0 38

AULBsaTY Q088

TS 1220SJOUPURIGIIA
Al Asgnos 4052

Ud0) Bud
yodignog
132435 oIy BaH 9€
51a)0Jd SueInsu] podhpnes 3082

dwey Aay

50.4nb14 SNesY JO JUDLBIR]S $10}1PaID PRANIBSUN - SY
pejwy spood yedey
d71 Aos|ApY did

£0-01 S107 RAIP0 80

T1#89°5T

£6'SBE'ATT

Sk £8

000

¥y'6TE

60 21T

6o ¢

15 9b2°E

96 7S0°C

0T0Z 34 05 5dI oz o 1z ey

aumeubs

XBb TTW
Igysaouepy
uoiep
39945 S3YQIS
SIpseld pue Jaded pibly 030W05 A0SO

HYE SIS
Uysip)
AopEgAES
193N6 MO
abpughmg eddey uunws - 305D

NG ZEd!
SPUOWP 35 Aing
A LLIBLUON
pU3 1002 9-6 Jun
onse IS €osD

[T
{eMSaH
uojAen
Aemsyeq 22

SAUNGSFY VIS Y052

w0 OfW

aujyseaue

191534oueK

¥ed ssauIsng uoned 01 Jun
PRy supdoy SIS 6050

UL TI3d
Buipjeds
PAGPU
dueq Bujppng
msusofr 805D

MIT BM

AAMSIUD

peoy yeg 2
AN ansnoyls 050

dXZ S1dL

PUBLRQUINYLON

paamL uodf yopag
SI0JRACUU] |93407 POIMPIDNIS 9050

HNE PNM

saue]

uebiw AN

PRHA%RI U] oIysy

POy YHOMUIM £
pawi 535 $050

awep Aoy

sainfil4 SUeYY JO JUSWDIEIS SI0}|PRI) PAINdAsUN - GV
pajjw spood Nedey
d11 Aosiapy dyd

In




£0 01 5T0Z RAGPO B0

0o

85 1595

S T10'ST
000

000

b8 0

6L'8PO'KS

010z 49 TOS Sdi

NQE £41

aupysdoiys

pioJiaL

L1 }1ed pIOyeIS

153 puT YU Aemsuaandy 8T Jun
PRI AN ¥oed (BSaAUN

HMI SSvm
uoybuniem
651 X9 Od
Sa[YIAN PSRN

kT 8510
u016upeq
U AL
UM AL

HST OTLS

al|ysproyels

WL -IO-a4015

sjpeay)

fepp as5n0L00Ig
Bu(Bexded 3§ jupd sjebun]

BHp 6110

[Quolsyiod

uolRYyD

e ssaujsng Aesueays
SUOIRRNPOI Xeph),

WHNEd PUR NIBWSPEIL

J1Z 011D

uay

sliespeoig

QA0US YBERURY 9T
SIRQUEYD JBYILD
Je0 Niewapell alil

NVT 6YM

SUARH 1S

132415 vosyIEL

SUBIBH IS - SUP[IS SMRIL
SUIRIFG SR

MHE TV

uoburliem

UIH00M

abueisy puejsbupy
Bujipuey Jeyiel eoio],

vz 719

1215331019

Aegpbpand

sed S53UISNG [IIMIIEM,
3NOD JUOISHBIM ST
HE15 feto),

82 P 1T 30ed
njeubs

1010

Qo

3010

any

2010
80LD

Yoo

8010

012

3

ey

Ay

sainbiy sHeyy Jo Juswale)s SIo3[pal) patndasup - GV
panw] spoed Hedey

d11 Alos)

APY d¥d

£0-01 5107 290330 §0

oo
000

EI'TE

0za

000

ar €2k

0018148

00 g6t

8E ¥4+

070z 2A WS 5l 82 Jo gz 95ey

A%E 069

5PN T5oMm
BuIes

A3pg

peoY MORRNS 11
Ssaud (2301

M3 Auo )

NdQ SNM

uoBig ‘umoyman
2UR11008

anuay asudiajug aday
£7un

Juatudinby jeauay |

QT V1S

ysyag

Josputn

Aem sajemabipug ST Jun
oIl 0S5l

90y YIS

alsay)

apAy

938153 [R|SnpU] Aempeoig
peoy B%erD wayden
$2000qN$1G d6uRy Ide

NOQ N

ueBp SN

PilHsAen Ul-uolisy
SNUBAY W £
uefife] qoy

NOO NM

uebiaa 4N

PlAUsAREW-UI-UoJySY

BIIUBAY W3 £2

wabeuep Gupaaufug g Guunpeyniel) pebbel

alr &5
aspusweybunang
mopen

Uk ISNOUPISLY
PG

NQL ZaH

|Ysprofiap|
pealstuay [dweH
A veunsed b-g SN
dnos ams

N9t STHd

puepa

ugybuuey

153 pur ABM woUNURD £ J1UN
PI7 UMY Yimg

aimeulig

0L
5010

POLD

€010

(il

10L0

d0s0

Q0s2

NOSJ

aweN

hom

sainbig sAeHY JO JUIWR]S SI0]PALD pRIN3asun - 5
pajiw spooy yede)y
d11 Mosiapy qud




£0 0T 5107 29000 B0

00 ¥55

[& 2,14

6 95€'S

59 ¥61

00 +1

000

oo 0

0102 PATVS 541

M6 TTVM

apisAasial

oY

20153 [RSNPY] piojuy 07 BN
PayN SORseld PUR 13qGTR SIUET I5aM

19 1HD

BB

lleybneg

peay ajebyed
peaISUAm

0] Bupped RSUUISIM

NOb ¥INS

AUYSHD

apAH

1325 uerpunt

SYIOMA JCLOL

1001 duyIRy U0 153,

Lv8 S4d

uoysald

QU WG UGYEM
08ld NOYSKEQ)
125-02b SIUA

SHSeId JURgIBM

VI8 959
alisesuen

ued

peoy A3juing pET
0 dinbapam

¥az 6849

ayseaue)

UOSIaN

peoy Jawng,

abeflip, SsaLsNg dAeysaun)
pr sajess BuyBiam

509 Sud

s3ue)

abpug Joquieg
10014 pug

PEOY uoRels /2]
Bupaau|Bagapy
WE ND

Asung
bunwiepon

BA0ID Jau]
3SN0H OO1EM
PRIN XN 0B

82 00 4t afieg
auneubs

6OMD

80Mm0

£0M0

80MO

S0MD

FOMO

£0M0

Z0MO

SN

Aay|

saunbid siieyy JO JUIWBIRLS SI03PDLD PRINIISUN - SY
paznur spood yedey
d11 Mos)Apy dud

£0 0T SI0Z BP0 B0

00 894

00702

¥518

000

oo

o8

000

010Z 59A 105 Sdl

804 188

uingyoe|g

Aepy, obiuajieyn

AdRd SSIUISNE SUBA

IV N

sa)jddng juawdmby 3sem

HXE 518
uojybnoysam
Wed Aajsiey
@sNoM sy
SUBIULLS S0R)|EM

[ZE L1X0
Angueq
65 xeqg Od
auoydepap,

D5 6VM
BPISASSIBY
SUSJRH 15

AR, SueAlINS
noD ydizq ap
auifuin

ANt Tzad

SHI0A I53M

AspyBa

pY sBuf prey

YHBd SS2UISNA UORBUQIOD T JUA
SPMPOA Jetsysnpu) Bupjia

(85 FTYM
weymv
yeaypeoig

Y dUped

Aied AnusD § Jun
S100587) ABHRA

UMRIPAIOH N $£8E
v 1 Bamuabegsuaap

$aedniea

¥i8 £0d
SjeH
aNAsLRIEM
AU 9BY0 T
SW3SAS Japep

¥30 2179

WSS

UZ3PEIRYIW

abieA $53UISNA W04 Ssausng abejuea
p31 Bunaxley uepior

mieog AJugdea 3yl

82 ;o 57 abey
aimeubis

10M0

00NMOD

90AD

S0AD

£0AD

Z0AD

1000

00/AD

IweN

Aoy

52.4n6]4 sijely JO JUBWISIEIS SI0YPII) PAANIISUN - Y
pajuunry spoog yedey
d17 MosIApY dyd




€0 Q7 SICT 420000 80

0307 234 V5 Sdl 8ZjogT abey

aneud|s

J10ipasy Ajepasse sajoua( - @

8T TPS'TS9Y

Auppeiol saua b

[iTA L

Sdt Z1dH

aquieaim UbiH

peoy uoibujam

UN0J) S|ifeM Sowieg ¢
Bujuaysed ABojobAz W

aweN Aoy

59.nBI4 Si[elY JO JUIUIBIE]S S10)|pal) paaIndssun - SY
peju spood yedey
dT1 AOSIAPY dYd

£0 0% 5T0Z 420090 80

1 SEF'9

9/ £19"

000

0i'gkss

00 DET'E

oo o

09 588

0107 RA 0S5 541 87 Jo £z obied
amjeulis

Var £INN
Aguoy
ale3s3 puy ssaUispes
[ROY H00Ig UONLD
P3N Bubexoed snaz 1022

9 91S

peayuapiel

AalinH

BUEY ASUOH - LozuoH

peayuapieln seisz
L=xnrd 0022

{38 2

lietsummed

[R0Y Jo|lung

3nua) saysybupy
PI7SUORdo pEoM DOMD

NLZ S¥M

Blysays

uojbupuam

JooIg)sam

pieAsinog eding 212
SE5) HM F0MD

OLI 6NH

liPH

Aep 2pE1D

¥ied bujpelt (aped
Buipuey s|eitaely J0spuim 30MD

L¥6 TTHY

X9550S 159M

ABMED)

sed playpeosg
Duysigng pagy welim QoM

NYZ TSM

fes|em

Yo Aemperdg

asnoy Joqly

NZ P3| sum ([BYM
NZ 13341p sug |[SYM 20MD

DHY TTSL

pueg[RAID

1eapgy

fsiew

peoy y3ag6ue]
yieg sbumdam,  80MD

NHY 6/
SU3[aH IS
pY prRUSIONAY
ARidS W 1SRIQIONS LRI IS WOMD

QUEeN A9y

saanbl4 SIEYY JO JUBIIENS SI0IPIID PRINIISUN ~ G
paanur spood ede)
d711 A1os|ApY dud




st

AoOs|ApY

dadd

SESOU0Ld SIORASIIIWPY YL
(uogelsuwpy uT) pagrur spood yedey

51502 uonjesiuiupe-aad Jo NPaYdS

3 xipuaddy

\ |




1
siesodoug ,Ssolens|uwpyY Sul

{uonensupupy UY) pajun spooy yedey

"9867 PV Aduaajosu] ay) 03 T8 9|NPaYdS Jo £5 ydeibereq ym souepione uj [eacidde 03 19s(gns
sjesodoud a1 Jo Hed J0u S| pue 986T PV ASUBAISU] B3 YaIm Soueplodde ) [eacsdde 03 I9qNs S) UORRASIUJWPE BY) JO asuadxe ue se 550D pedun asay) Jo Jualied 3yl ‘9
Ajjesauab ajes ay) uo Bujsjape pue Assujyzew pue jued pue +a6pa) Jojgap 40ls s AuedwioD SUT JO UORERIRA PUR MIJAS. € JO PISHALLD SIIBGISD AQ UINBISPUN HIOM By °S
‘sasjwaid Buipes pjoyaayy sAuedwod sy Jo uonen|ea pue A3AIns e Jo pasuduiod YAD Jabuy|ig Aq uayepspun Jlom syl ‘b
"ucpensjujwpe ouy Auedwo) ayy aoe|d o} uopRUIWINOOP JuRAjal 3 Bufy pue Bupyelp 03 uopppe
Ul ‘21n3INAs AJlNdas J3pim pue SIoYPaLd PaIndas snapwnu s,Auedwio) sy Jo saUopd 3Y) U0 3oiApe BUpIAcId JO PRISISUOD ¢ SUOSEl Judsuld Ag UDRUIPUN dom gl 'E
"sisaslu) Sionpasd 193304d 03 seqed payy Ay yum sluswsalbe BujejoBau pue ssaujsng JO 8SIN0D [eusou BY) Buunp
sJaWoIsno pue siajddns s31 0 suopebijqo |enequod s,Auedwo) syy uo Bussiape oenuod aseydind pue 3jes au3 BuyeIp Jo PISISUCD dT1 L1L AQ USHEMSPUN HIOM 31 7
'}0 USRUM Bq 0} Sl
21yM O Soue(eq 34 ‘'sMO)YsED uua) Hoys s Auedwo) Uy Bu|ssasse uj usyepapun 3/ T3 Ajtewpxoidde j0 yiom SapRPXS ainby syl *q Xpuaddy Wi USNEMAPUN 3G 03 Y10M
40 [1233p 3y U] PUNOJ 3G AR UINELSPUN YIOM 34 JO |IR39p Jayng "adsal S|y Uy Auedwoy ay) Aq AIOSIADY dyd O3 9peLU SeMm 0Q’/97 JO JUDWARY *pUNoj 10U SeM l=2Ang
€ Jey) Juaas ay) uf amnsop sAuedwo? 31 abeuew 0} suejd Adusbupuoo asedald pue sjes 10§ ssauisng SAuRdWOD BL JHRW 0 dT) AIOSIAPY dyd pabebua Auedwon syl 1

SION

bnos BupRq st jeacidde

TEEEE 0Z1'1€T Ppiym 10) 500 uonensujwpe-aid  pledun

TN 0061 JIN 00617 S SIIaqSD

1IN 000’9 TN 000’9 b VAD s36ulig

0Z'81Z ST6'ET TN STE'ET £ dT suose Juasuld

1IN Z¥9'oz 1IN 90z [4 dLIu

FAN-14¢ £59'89 (000°£9) £59'5ET T d11 AIOSIADY did

(3)
() pounour  pjed 3q 03 s39y (3) (3) painouy
sasuadxy Bujpuersing pled o34 5150 gl ajoN 53502 uogensiujwpe-ald
AlOsiApy

n—N_ n— $3502 uonesjsiuiwpe-ald Jo 3|npayos
3 xipuaddy




